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CITY OF HOUSTON

Building Code Enforcement

APPROVED

FOR BUILDING PERMIT ONLY
CITY OF HOUSTON
CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION

The owner is responsible for compliance with
the Building Code. Such approved plans and
specifications shall not be changed, modified
or altered without authorization from the
building official, and all work shall be done in
accordance with the approved plans.

Alex Carreno 12/8/2017
COH Project Number Structural
Electrical Mechanical Plumbing Storm Traffic
RECOMMENDED APPROVAL
PLANNING AND APPROVED
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
PUBLIC WORKS & ENGINEERING
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES UTILITY ANALYSIS SECTION
Nick Parker 12/28/2017
Brian Smyers 4/16/2018
LANDSCAPING REQUIRED
Planning Utility Analysis Airport (HAS) Flood Health
Health/Pools Fire Marshal High Pile/HazMat LPG Tank Sprinkler
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CODE INFORMATION
/ \ BUILDING CODE: 2012 IRC. WITH oY OF

HOUSTON AMENDMENTS

OCCUPANCY: GROUP R-3
RESIDENTIAL TOWNHOMES

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
TYPE V-B NON-RATED

FIRE PROTECTION: GRoUP R-3
LESS THAN 4-STORIES
NO FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQUIRED

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 2012 IBC, TABLE 503:
3 TOTAL FLOORS WITH MAXIMUM
HEIGHT OF 50'-O"

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RENDERED FRONT

SITE PLAN

IST, 2ND FLOOR PLANS

SRD FLOOR PLAN

FRONT ¢ REAR ELEVATIONS
LEFT ¢ RIGHT ELEVATIONS
SECTIONS

MILLWORK

IST & 2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL
SRD FLOOR ELECTRICAL
ROOF ¢ FOUNDATION PLAN
STANDARD DETAILS LAST

PRESTON WOOD & ASSOCIATES, L L C SQUARE FOOTAGES

1113 Vine Street-Suvite 240 Houston, Texas 77002
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FIRST FLOOR: 364
Development Land Planning Mixed Use Residential Design | Town Home Design SECOND FLOOR: &36
THIRD FLOOR: 775
TOTAL LIVING: 1975
GCARACE: 371
PORTE-COCHERE: qal
PORCH: I
TOTAL SLAB: &37
BALCONY: 2|
A/C NICHE: &
TOTAL COVER: 2451
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NTS

NOTES

1. ALL JOINTS SHALL CONFORM TO CITY OF
HOUSTON 02752 STANDARD SPECIFICATION.

2. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE MINIMUM 8" THICK
FOR SINGLE FAMILY USE AND MINIMUM 7°
THICK FOR ALL OTHERS (L.E. COMMERCIAL,
INDUSTRIAL, ETC.)

3. DRIVEWAYS AND SIDEWALKS SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED WITH PORTLAND CEMENT
CONCRETE AND INCLUDE 5-1/2 SACKS OF
CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF CONCRETE.
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BUILDER TO APPROVE LOCATION OF HOUSE ON LOT, AND TO VERIFY ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS, ALL EASEMENTS, BUILDING LINES AND SETBACK LINES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
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SITE NOTES

1) ALL DRAWINGS PRESENTED HERE REFERENCES THE 2012 IRC AND
2012 |IBC BUILDING CODES W/CITY OF HOUSTON AMENDMENTS.

2) FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 12" ABOVE
THE TOP OF THE NEAREST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVER.
QUALIFIED ENGINEER TO DETERMINE FINAL SLAB ELEVATION AND
PROVIDE A SITE GRADING PLAN OR PER LOCAL AUTHORITY.

3) ELEVATION OF THE NEAREST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVER 1S
ASSUMED TO BE 100.0'. CURB ELEVATION (AS REFERENCED) TAKEN
FROM TOP OF THE CURB.

4) BUILDER TO APPROVE LOCATION OF HOUSE ON LOT, AND TO VERIFY
ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS, ALL EASEMENTS, BUILDING, BLOCK FACE,
AND SETBACK LINES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

5) PLUMBER TO CONNECT INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER. PIPING TO
BE SCH. 40 P.Y.C. (OR EQ.) INSIDE PROPERTY, AND CONCRETE
PIPING IN THE RO.W. OR EASEMENT. SEE PLAN FOR SIZES.

6) PLUMBER TO DETERMINE LOCATION OF WATER METER AND TO
CONTACT THE LOCAL AUTHORITY TO CONNECT. WATER PIPE AND
METER SIZES TO CONFORM WITH 2012 UP.C. PIPING TO BE SCH. 40
PV.C. (OR EQ.) SEE PLAN FOR SIZES. ABOVE GRADE "ELBOWS"
ALLOWED FOR WATER AND GAS LINES ENTERING THE BUILDING
PROPER (ONLY).

1) ELECTRICIAN TO RUN THREE UNDEREGROUND CONDUITS FROM SOURCE
POLE OR TRANSFORMER TO GARAGE FOR: A) ELECTRIC SERVICE.
B) COMMUNICATION SERVICE. C) ENTERTAINMENT SERVICE... AT THE
SAME LOCATION. PROVIDE CONDUITS IN SLAB, PRIOR TO POUR, TO
MINIMIZE ABOVE GRADE "ELBOWS" ENTERING THE BUILDING PROPER.

&) ALL DRAINAGE AND RUNOFFS SHALL BE COLLECTED ON SITE IN AN
UNDERGROUND SYSTEM OR DIRECTED ON THE SURFACE TO THE
STREET. DRAINAGE AND RUNOFF ARE NOT ALLOWED TO BE
DIRECTED ONTO ADJACENT PROPERTIES. SEE SWALE DETAIL. DRAIN
PIPING TO BE SCH. 40 PY.C. (OR EQ) WHEN AREA DRAINS.

q) PROVIDE ONE QUALIFIED TREE PER 5000 SQ. FT. OF LOT SIZE OR
ONE QUALIFIED TREE PER FAMILY.

I0) SHADED AREAS DESIENATES MINIMUM COMMON AREAS AND/OR
PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS (PER APPLICATION). THIS PANEL IS
USED AS A GUIDE FOR THE DRAFTING OF THE REQUIRED COMMON
AREA AGREEMENT LETTER. THE REQUIRED COMMON AREA
AGREEMENT LETTER TAKES PRECEDENCE.

1) ALL WATER, SANITARY SEWER, STORM, ELECTRICAL PIPING, AND

PAVING LOCATED IN THE COMMON AREA(S) ARE TO BE MAINTAINED

BY THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION.

SIMILAR LINES (ELECTRIC, WATER, COMMUNICATION, ENTERTAINMENT)

OF EACH TYPE CAN BE LOCATED IN THE SAME DITCH PROVIDED

ALL LINES ARE SLEEVED THE ENTIRE RUN, OR MAINTAIN MINIMUM 36

INCH SPACING BETWEEN ALL LINES.

I13) ALL PIPING IN THE ROW. SHALL BE REINFORCED CONCRETE.

14) PROVIDE MINIMUM 2" CLEARANCE OF A/C PADS TO ANY VERTICAL
SURFACE, WITH MINIMUM 18" BETWEEN A/C PADS, AND A 30" MINIMUM
SERVICE AREA.

15) ALL FENCING ALONG PROJIECT BOUNDARY, AGAINST AN ADIACENT
PROPERTY, TO BE MIN. 6 FOOT WOOD FENCE. ANY FENCE SHOWN
AGAINST THE ROMWNW. TO BE METAL AND CAN BE PLACED AGAINST
THE PROPERTY LINE PROVIDED THE &6 FOOT MIN. METAL FENCE IS
25% OR LESS OBSCURE (3/4 INCH BARS OR TUBES PLACED 4 TO 5
INCHES ON CENTER), OTHERWISE PLACE FENCE A MINIMUM OF 2 FOOT
ANWAY FROM THE PROPERTY LINE THAT 1S AGAINST THE ROMN..

12

~

C.OH. RESIDENTIAL TREE REQUIREMENTS:
LOTS < 5000 SF. - | TREE REQUIRED

LOTS > 5000 SF. - 2 TREE REQUIRED
| TREE MINIMUM REQUIRED IN RON.

COMMON DRAINAGE AGREEMENT BY OTHERS.
ADDRESS ASSIGNMENTS BY OTHERS.

SITE SYMBOLS

@ ELEVATION MARK
ELECTRICAL METER
W WATER METER
GAS METER

IF REQUIRED

SITE AREA DRAIN
v PHONE STUB

coP SEWER CLEAN oUT
wsl HoSE BIB

<> FIRE WALL i_ e ir_;?i PoOOL
7 (TYPE) L _/__JI PAD Ez/ EEGUPT.
' —_
LOT CALCULATIONS
LOT SIZE TOTAL SLAB % COVERAGE
| 1796 831 46.6 %
2 &7 23

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BUILDING COVERAGE 1S 60%
LOT DRIVE/WALKS TOTAL IMPERVIOUS % IMPERVIOUS

I 6l4 1451 &0.5 %
2 601 444 0.1 %
3 65 &4l 629 %

MAX|M

SITE PLAN

SCALE: "= -0
I 5 20
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FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION:
BEFORE INSTALLING SECONDARY (FURR)
WALL, APPLY 5/8" TYPE "X" &YPSUM
BOARD TO THE INTERIOR SIDE OF EXTERIOR
WALL IN ACCORDANCE TO IBC 2012,
TABLE 720.(2), ITEM I5-1.3 OR ITEM I5-1.I.
PVC WASTEWATER PIPES NOT ALLOWED
TO PENETRATE THE TYPE "X" GYPSUM.

PLUMBING NOTE (RATED WALLS)

THE FLOOR.

R3I0..| IRC 2012 MINIMUM OPENING AREA
ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT. (0530 m2).
R3l0.12 IRC 2012 MINIMUM OPENING HEIGHT
THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT SHALL BE 24 INCHES (610 mm).
R3l013 IRC 2012 MINIMUM OPENING WIDTH
THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 mm).
R310.1.4 IRC 2012 OPERATIONAL CONSTRAINTS
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL BE OPERATIONAL FROM]
THE INSIDE OF THE ROOM WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS OR TOOLS
OPERABLE WINDOW SILL HEIGHT - A MINIMUM OF 25" OFF OF FINISH
FLOOR HEIGHT AT SECOND FLOOR AND ABOVE.

EGRESS REQUIREMENTS 2002 1=c.

[ RSIOJIRC 2012 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE REQUIRED
BASEMENTS W/ HABITABLE SPACE AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVH
ATLEAST ONE OPENABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE WINDOW OR
EXTERIOR DOOR OPENING FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE. WHERE
OPENINGS ARE PROVIDED AS A MEANS OF ESCAPE AND RESCUE, THEY
SHALL HAVE A SILL HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES (Ill&mm) ABOVE

BUILDER AND/OR OWNER TO FILL
OUT THE FOLLOWING:

SCHEDULE

EXTERIOR DOORS ARE | 3/4" SOLID CORE.
INTERIOR DOORS ARE | 3/8" SOLID OR HOLLOW CORE.
DOOR GLAZING TO BE SAFETY GLASS,

WINDOW SCHEDULE: SIZE AS NOTED ON PLANS.
FRAME TYPE:
FRAME COLOR:
GLAZING:
EXTERIOR TRIM:
INTERIOR TRIM:

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE:
TILE FLOORS AT ALL WET AREAS. TILE WALLS AT TUB. FULL TILE

FLOOR IN SHOWER STALL. SYNTHETIC MARBLE OR SIM. COUNTER TOPS AND

ALL CASED OPENINGS TO HAVE SHEETROCK RETURNS.

RE: BUILDER/OWNER FOR USE OF WOOD C.0. RETURNS.

- OR - AS NOTED ON PLANS.
- OR - AS NOTED IN DETAILED SPECS. BETWEEN OWNER 4 BUILDER.

SYMBOLS

SECTION CUTS

WALLS AND
SPLASHES.

CABINET & WALL
ELEVATIONS

FIRE WALL TYPE

DETAIL LOCATED
LAST SHEET (UN.O.)

SHEET LOCATION SHEET LOCATION

F11 DESIGN CRITERIA (ONE-HOUR FIRE-RATED WALL)

A) PENETRATIONS NOT ALLOWED THRU EXTERIOR SURFACE:

HOSE BIBS.

WATER LINES (FROM WATER METER).

GAS LINES (FROM GAS METER).

PVC WASTEWATER PIPES OF ANY SIZE.

DRYER VENT TERMINATION.

HOOD VENT TERMINATION.

DECORATIVE APPLIANCE (FIREPLACE) TERMINATION.
A/C CONDENSER LINES.

ANY TYPE OF ELECTRICAL CONDUIT.

ANY OTHER PENETRATION EXCEPT 3/4 HR. RATED GLASS BLOCK.

17128764 WK
REVIEWED FOR COMPLJANE

B) ITEMS NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE WALL CAVITY:

GAS LINES.
PVC WASTEWATER PIPES OF ANY SIZE.
DRYER VENTS.

C) PENETRATIONS NOT ALLOWED THRU INTERIOR SURFACE:

GAS LINES.

PVC WASTEWATER PIPES OF ANY SIZE.
REFRIGERATOR BIB BOX.

CLOTHES WASHER BIB BOX.

ANY OTHER "EXCESSIVE" OPENINGS.

HARDWARE FROM GARAGE AREA
AREA. (R304.)

3) UNRATED DISAPPEARING STAIRS IN
HAVE MIN. 3/8" THICK FIRE RETARDAR
OR MIN. |6 GA. SHEET METAL.

IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE, ROOF OVERHANGS ARE NOT ALLOWED
OR ANY OTHER NON FIRE-RATED HORIZONTAL SURFACE FACING
DOWN WITHIN THREE PERPENDICULAR FEET OF ANY PROPERTY LINE.

4) PROVIDE 5/&" TYPE 'X' 6YPSUM BOARD TO
ENCLOSED AREAS LOCATED UNDER ALL STAIRS.

IN THE INSTANCE NO SECONDARY (FURR) 30-10" 30-2"
WALL 1S SHOWN ON PLANS, NO GAS LINE Vo e . " — V=
AND/OR PLUMBING PENETRATIONS ARE 14-0 -8 5'-2 4" 19'7 10-3
ALLOWED IN "FlI" FIRE-RATED WALLS. PLACE
IN SIDE-WALLS WHERE APPLICABLE. 6'-10" Y &'-4" g . Bz g3 o
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SECOND FLOOR FPLAN

SCALE: /4" = |'-O"
II' STUD HT. WITH 2 X 4'S @ 16" O.C. TYPICAL. UN.O. (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.)

PRIMARY FLOOR COVERING: WOOD
SUGGESTED FLOOR SYSTEM:

| 20" OPEN WEB TRUSSES |

FIELD VERIFY ALL TRANSOMS

F

SCALE: I/4" = |'-O"
d' STUD HT. WITH 2 X 4'S @ 16" O.C. TYPICAL. UN.O. (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.)
PRIMARY FLOOR COVERING: CARPET
FIELD VERIFY ALL TRANSOMS
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PLAN NOTES - IRC (COH)

A)

B)

c)

THIS BUILDING REFERENCES THE 2012 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL
CODE WITH CITY OF HOUSTON AMENDMENTS, AND THE 2012
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (W COH AMENDMENTS).

DO NOT SCALE DRANINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE
PRECEDENCE. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND NOTIFY
PRESTON WOOD & ASSOCIATES, LL.C. OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM
THE DIMENSIONS OR CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS.

ALL APPLIED NOTES ON THESE DRAWING PAGES SHALL TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER THE MINIMUM STANDARD NOTES DETAILED ON
THE LAST SHEET OF THIS DOCUMENT.

2)

3)

4)

5)
6)

)

&)

q)

10)

1)

12)

13)

14)

PRESTON WOOD AND ASSOCIATES, LLC WILL NOT BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONTENTS SUBMITTED BY THIRD PARTY
CONSULTANTS (MEP., CIVIL, STRUCTURAL, ETC.).

THE APPLIANCE AND PLUMBING SYMBOLS SHOWN ARE A
DIAGRAMMATIC REPRESENTATION ONLY. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE OWNER/BUILDER TO SPECIFY THE APPLIANCE AND PLUMBING
STYLES THAT WILL BE USED FOR THIS BUILDING.

CEILING HEIGHTS TAKEN FROM WHERE THE NOTE 1S LOCATED ON THE
PLAN. PORCH AND BALCONY CEILING HEIGHTS TAKEN FROM THE
IMMEDIATE CONDITIONED SPACE ADJOINING THE PORCH OR BALCONY.

WHEN UTILITY ROOM IS ABOVE THE FIRST FLOOR, PROVIDE A
METAL PAN WITH DRAIN AND 2 INCH RELIEF LINE TO OUTSIDE (DO
NOT CONNECT TO SANITARY SEWER). PAN GEOMETRY CAN BE ONE
OF THE FOLLOWING: a) ENTIRE UTILITY FLOOR, b) AT WASHER/DRYER
NOOK, OR ¢) UNDER WASHER ONLY. SEE BUILDER FOR OPTIONS.

P2704.1 - PROVIDE PLUMBING ACCESS PANEL AT ALL BATHTUBS.

R307.2 BATHTUB AND SHOWER SPACES - BATHTUB AND SHOWER
FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER
HEADS AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A
NONABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO
A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVYE THE FLOOR.

R308.4(5) - GLAZING AT BATHTUBS AND SHOWER STALLS SHALL
BE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS WHEN THE BOTTOM OF THE GLAZING
IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WALKING SURFACE.

R3I1.5 STAIRWAYS - SEE STAIR NOTES AND DETAILS - LAST SHEET.

R311.5.6 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT
LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF TREADS OR FLIGHT
WITH FOUR OR MORE RISERS.

ROOT.I ATTIC ACCESS - BUILDINGS WITH COMBUSTIBLE CEILING OR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION SHALL HAVE AN ATTIC ACCESS OPENING TO
ATTIC AREAS THAT EXCEED 30 SQUARE FEET AND HAVE A
VERTICAL HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES OR MORE.

MI305.1.3 APPLIANCES IN ATTICS - ATTICS CONTAINING
APPLIANCES REQUIRING ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A PULL
DOWNN STAIRWAY WITH A CLEAR OPENING NOT LESS THAN 22 INCHES
IN WIDTH AND A LOAD CAPACITY OF NOT LESS THAN 350 POUNDS
AND A CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED PASSAGENAY LARGE ENOUGH
TO ALLOW REMOYAL OF THE LARGEST APPLIANCE, BUT NOT LESS
THAN 30 INCHES HIGH AND 30 INCHES WIDE AND NOT MORE THAN 20
FEET LONG WHEN MEASURED ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF THE
PASSAGEWAY FROM THE OPENING TO THE APPLIANCE. THE
PASSACGENWAY SHALL HAVE CONTINUOUS SOLID FLOORING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 5 NOT LESS THAN 24 INCHES WIDE. A
LEVEL SERVICE SPACE AT LEAST 30 INCHES DEEP AND 30 INCHES
WIDE SHALL BE PRESENT ALONG ALL SIDES OF THE APPLIANCE
WHERE ACCESS IS REQUIRED (HOUSTON AMENDMENTS TO 2006 IRC).

P280| WATER HEATERS - LOCATE WATER HEATER(S) IN ATTIC
ABOVE A LOAD BEARING PARTITION, IN A PAN, WITH A RELIEF LINE
TO OUTSIDE OR STORM SEWER LINE.

LOCATE HV.AC. EQUIPMENT IN ATTIC OR IN A MECHANICAL
CLOSET WHEN THE PLANS SHOW A MECHANICAL CLOSET.

R316.1 INSULATION - ALL INSULATION SHALL HAVE A FLAME
SPREAD RATING NOT TO EXCEED 25 AND A SMOKE DENSITY RATING
NOT TO EXCEED 450.

PROVIDE ADEQUATE FURRING SO VENT AND SOIL PIPES DO NOT
PENETRATE PLATES. ALL PLUMBING VENTS SHALL EXIT THROUGH A
ROOF PLANE THAT SLOPES TO THE BACK.

LINE LEGEND

WALLS:

CLOSETS: WAL L

4" STUD WALL

ROD & SHELF

6" STUD WALL

CEILINGS

WALL
DOUBLE ROD ¢ SHELF

CABINETS:
UPPER CABINET

DESIGNATION FOR
FURRED DOWN CLG&.

WA
DESIGNATION FOR

1&" ABOVE COUNTERTOP TYP.

ABOVE, (STAIR

VOIDS ¢ OPENINGS). COUNTERTOP @ 36" HT. TYP.

SQUARE FOOTAGES

FIRST FLOOR: 364
SECOND FLOOR: 36
THIRD FLOOR: T75

TOTAL LIVING: 1975
CARACE: 371
PORTE-COCHERE: ql
PORCH: I

TOTAL SLAB: e31
BALCONY: 2l
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RD FLOOR FPLAN

CALE: I/4" = |'-O"
IO' STUD HT. WITH 2 X 4'S @ 16" O.C. TYPICAL. UN.O. (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.)
PRIMARY FLOOR COVERING: CARPET

SUGGESTED FLOOR SYSTEM: | 20" OPEN WEB TRUSSES |

UTILITY NOTE: PROVIDE METAL PAN W/ 2" DRAIN TO OUTSIDE.
FIELD VERIFY ALL TRANSOMS
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codes, ordinances and
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S C H E D U L E BUILDER AND/OR OWNER TO FILL
OUT THE FOLLOWING:
EXTERIOR DOORS ARE | 3/4" SOLID CORE.
INTERIOR DOORS ARE | 3/8" SOLID OR HOLLOW CORE.
DOOR 6LAZING TO BE SAFETY GLASS.

WINDOW SCHEDULE: SIZE AS NOTED ON PLANS.
FRAME TYPE:
FRAME COLOR:
SLAZING:
EXTERIOR TRIM:
INTERIOR TRIM:

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE:
TILE FLOORS AT ALL WET AREAS. TILE WALLS AT TUB. FULL TLE  WALLS AND

FLOOR IN SHOWER STALL. SYNTHETIC MARBLE OR SIM. COUNTER TOPS AND  SPLASHES.

ALL CASED OPENINGS TO HAVE SHEETROCK RETURNS.

RE: BUILDER/OWNER FOR USE OF WOOD C.0. RETURNS.

- OR - AS NOTED ON PLANS.
- OR - AS NOTED IN DETAILED SPECS. BETWEEN OWNER 4 BUILDER.

SYMBOLS

SECTION CUTS

CABINET & WALL FIRE WALL TYPE
ELEVATIONS | \
ﬁ Alllw‘ll..

DETAIL LOCATED
SHEET LOCATION SHEET LOCATION| LAST SHEET (UN.O.)

LINE LEGEND

WALLS: \ CLOSETS: WAL L
4" STUD WALL ROD ¢ SHELF
6" STUD WALL
CEILINGS AALL
DESIGNATION FoR DOUBLE ROD & SHELF
D DO CLG.
CABINETS: NALL
DESIGNATION FOR UPPER CABINET
OPEN FRAMING 18" ABOVE COUNTERTOP TYP.

ABOVE, (STAIR
Jd VOIDS ¢ OPENINGS). COUNTERTOP @ 36" HT. TYP.

SQUARE FOOTAGES

FIRST FLOOR: 364
SECOND FLOOR: 36
THIRD FLOOR: T75

TOTAL LIVING: 1975
CARACE: 371
PORTE-COCHERE: ql
PORCH: I

TOTAL SLAB: e31
BALCONY: 2l
A/C NICHE: &
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Performance of this review
does not relieve the applj
from full responsibility to
comply with all applicable
codes, ordinances and
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FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE: /4" = |'-O"
PRIMARY EXTERIOR MATERIAL: STUCCO
SECONDARY EXTERIOR MATERIAL: BRICK/FIBER CEMENT BOARD
ROOF MATERIAL: COMPOSITION SHINGLES
ALL DOOR AND WINDOW ASSEMBLIES TO HAVE
MATCHING BRICK MOLD OR EQUAL SURROUNDS.
MATCH TRANSOMS TO UNITS BELOW.
HEAD HEIGHTS TAKEN FROM IMMEDIATE INTERIOR FLOOR LEVEL.
SOFFIT AND RIDGE VENTING PER BUILDER SPEC'S.
SLOPE BALCONIES FOR DRAIN OFF
PROVIDE SECURITY HINGES ON ALL OUT-SHINGING EXTERIOR DOORS.
STUCCO EXPANSION JOINT FREQUENCY AND LOCATION PER MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
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ELEVATION NOTES - IRC (COH)

A) THIS BUILDING REFERENCES THE 2012 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL
CODE WITH CITY OF HOUSTON AMENDMENTS, AND THE 2012
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (W COH AMENDMENTS).

B) DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE
PRECEDENCE. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND NOTIFY
PRESTON WOOD & ASSOCIATES, LLC OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE
DIMENSIONS OR CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS.

c) ALL APPLIED NOTES ON THESE DRANWING PAGES SHALL TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER THE MINIMUM STANDARD NOTES DETAILED ON
THE LAST SHEET OF THIS DOCUMENT.

1)  R3lOo. - ALL EGRESS WINDOW SILLS TO BE A MAXIMUM OF 44"
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. MINIMUM WINDOW OPENINGS ARE 24" HIGH,
20" WIDE AND MINIMUM 57 SQ. FT. NET CLEAR OPENING. WHERE
DOORS ARE USED AS EGRESS, KEY LOCKING HARDWARE MAY BE
USED (2012 IRC CITY OF HOUSTON AMENDMENTS, R311.2).

2) R6I3.2 NINDOW SILLS - IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE OPENING OF
AN OPERABLE WINDOW 1S LOCATED MORE THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE
THE FINISHED GRADE OR SURFACE BELOW, THE LOWEST PART OF
THE CLEAR OPENING OF THE WINDOW SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 24
INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR OF THE ROOM IN WHICH THE
WINDOW IS LOCATED. GLAZING BETWEEN THE FLOOR AND 24 INCHES
SHALL BE FIXED OR HAVE OPENINGS THROUGH WHICH A 4 INCH
DIAMETER SPHERE CANNOT PASS.

EXCEPTIONS:

I. WINDOWS WHOSE OPENINGS WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH
DIAMETER SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHEN THE
OPENING 1S IN ITS LARGEST OPENED POSITION.

2. OPENINGS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW GUARDS THAT
COMPLY WITH ASTM F 2012 OR F 20490.

3) ALL WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS TAKEN FROM IMMEDIATE INTERIOR
FLOOR LEVEL. HEAD HEIGHTS IN STAIRWELLS TAKEN FROM (FIRST)
FLOOR LEVEL (AT THE STAIRWELL).

4) WHERE THERE ARE A ROW OF SIMILAR WINDOWS ON THE SAME
WALL SURFACE, AND THE WINDOW TYPES ARE DIFFERENT (1.E.: FX. /
CSMT. / SH.), THESE WINDOWS SHALL MATCH IN STYLE PER DESIGNER
SERIES FROM THE MANUFACTURER.

5) PENETRATIONS INTO OR THROUGH FIRE-RATED WALLS SHALL
CONFORM WITH 2012 IBC, SECTION T712.3.

6) 2012 IBC, TABLE 7155 (EXTERIOR WALLS) - OPENINGS ON A
ONE-HOUR FIRE-RATED EXTERIOR WALL SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH
AN ASSEMBLY HAVING A FIRE-PROTECTION RATING OF NOT LESS
THAN 3/4 HOUR. BUILDER TO DETERMINE FINAL MATERIAL AND
PROVIDE APPROPRIATE TEST CRITERIA TO THE LOCAL AUTHORITY
(6LASS BLOCK SELECTION OF YOUR CHOICE).

7) HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR MINIMUM
LIVE LOAD FOUND IN TABLE R3015; AND ON THE LAST SHEET OF
THIS DOCUMENT.

&) R3I2] GUARDS - PORCHES, BALCONIES, RAMPS OR RAISED FLOOR
SURFACES LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR
GRADE BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN
HEIGHT.

q) R312.2 GUARD OPENING LIMITATIONS - REQUIRED GUARDS ON OPEN
SIDES OF STAIRWAYS, RAISED FLOOR AREAS, BALCONIES AND
PORCHES SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS OR ORNAMENTAL
CLOSURES WHICH DO NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES
OR MORE IN DIAMETER.

EXCEPTIONS:

I. THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS FORMED BY THE RISER, TREAD
AND BOTTOM RAIL OF A GUARD AT THE OPEN SIDE OF A STAIRWAY
ARE PERMITTED TO BE OF SUCH A SIZE THAT A SPHERE 6 INCHES
CANNOT PASS THROUGH.

2. OPENINEGS FOR REQUIRED GUARDS ON THE SIDES OF STAIR
TREADS SHALL NOT ALLOW A SPHERE 4 3/8 INCHES TO PASS
THROUGH.

10) ROOF PLATE HEIGHTS TAKEN FROM (FIRST) FLOOR (SLAB) LEVEL
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

1)  ALL 6AS APPLIANCE VENTS TO EXIT AN EXTERIOR WALL LOCATED
NO LESS THAN 4 FEET FROM ANY PROPERTY LINE OR COMMON
WALL. DISTANCE OF GAS YENT PIPES THROUGH A EXTERIOR WALL
PERPENDICULAR TO A PROPERTY LINE OR COMMON WALL TO BE
MINIMUM OF 4 FEET FROM THE PROPERTY LINE OR COMMON WALL.

12) GAS APPLIANCE VENTS EXITING A ROOF SHALL TERMINATE NO
CLOSER THAN 5 FEET TO A COMMON WALL OR PROPERTY LINE.

I13) PROVIDE SECURITY HINGES ON ALL OUT-SKWINGING EXTERIOR
DOORS. R311.4.3 LANDINGS AT DOORS - EXTERIOR LANDINGS SHALL
NOT BE MORE THAN I-1/2 INCH LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE
THRESHOLD FOR THESE OUT-SHINGING EXTERIOR DOORS.

PRIMARY EXTERIOR MATERIAL: STUCCO
ROOF MATERIAL: COMPOSITION SHINGLES

ALL DOOR AND WINDOW ASSEMBLIES TO HAVE
MATCHING BRICK MOLD OR EQUAL SURROUNDS.

MATCH TRANSOMS TO UNITS BELOW.

HEAD HEIGHTS TAKEN FROM IMMEDIATE
INTERIOR FLOOR LEVEL.

SOFFIT AND RIDGE VENTING PER BUILDER SPEC'S.

SQUARE FOOTAGES

FIRST FLOOR: 364
SECOND FLOOR: 36
THIRD FLOOR: T75

TOTAL LIVING: 1975
CARACE: 371
PORTE-COCHERE: ql
PORCH: I

TOTAL SLAB: e31
BALCONY: 2l
A/C NICHE: &

TOTAL COVER: 2487
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BRICK STUCCO DETAIL

TYPICAL SURROUND DETAIL FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS

35'-9" PLT HT. 35'-9" BLT. HT.
—————

R

RAIN[GUTTER —" RAIN GUTTER —7

20"
2I_OII

1) STUD WALL - PLAN VIEW.

|O|_|ll

2) INTERIOR FINISH.

3) WINDOW ASSEMBLY.

4) EXTERIOR SHEATHING.

5) STUCCO.

6) PROJIECTED BANDING
IN QUESTION.

FIBER CEMENT
- BOARD | —— =

(HARDIE PANNEL
OR SIMILAR)

|
¢

2" OFFSET AT ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS. (THIS AREA TO BE
FINISHED WITH MATCHING PAINT TO THE DOORS AND WINDOWS).
NOTE: WHEN FRAME BETWEEN WINDOWS OR DOOR/WINDOW
STUCCO SPACING IS 6" OR LESS, LEAVE AREA FLAT AND FINISH ENTIRE
AREA TO MATCH WINDOW FRAME COLOR. WHEN FRAME S
GREATER THAN &", ADD THE 2" OFFSET TO EACH SIDE TO
MATCH WINDOW FRAMES, THEN RAISE 4" MIN. WIDE BAND
BETWEEN AND FINISH IN TRIM COLOR.

|OI_|II

|O|_||I
IO-I" CLG. HT.

&'-1" HD. HT.

||_q n

2

.

— FIl (ONE HOUR RATED RIREWALL) —

STUCCO

II'-I" CL&. HT.

42" RAIL

—

421 RAIL

4'-17" HD. HT.

—————1—DFCORATIVE CABLE
NON-STRUCTURAL)

| l_q n

|'=g"

BRICK

ql_lll

0

q'-|"
q-1" CLG. HT.

&'-&" HD. HT.
&'-0" HD. HT.
\)

q'-|"

BRICK

STUCCO sTUCCO
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Fl _|1-HOUR FIRE RATED DETAIL

IBC 2012 EAVE DESIGN WITHIN 3' OF PROPETY LINE
®

TABLE 1720.(2) ITEM I5-1.1 (SIDING
Design No. U303

OR 15-1.3 (CEMENT PLASTER)
NO SCALE
=—PROPERTY LINE
45" MIN.

ROOF COVERING (MIN. 240%, MAX. 360%)
OVER |5# FELT (CHOOSE ONE):

A. CLASS C ROOF COVERING
WITH 5/8" OR 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD
SHEATHING.

—— B. CLASS B ROOF COVERING WITH
5/8"0OR |/2" FIRE-RETARDANT CDX
PLYWOOD WITHING 48" OF ANY
PROPERTY LINE OR COMMON WALL.
RAFTERS (2X6 TYP.,) WITH LAP SPLICE
AS REQUIRED BY SPAN.

GALVANIZED FLASHING (DRIP EDGE)
IX& OR |1X6 FASCIA (SEE PLANS)

YA YTERYERYERTENY|

AL

™

\ 2-2X4 OR 2X6 (IF REQ'D.) TOP PLATE
2X4 STUD WALL @ 16" O.C. (TYP.) WALLS
HIGHER THAN 10' AND WALLS SUPORTING

2 FLOORS SHALL HAVE 2X6 STUDS AT 16"0.C.
EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL, SHOWN IN IBC
2003, TABLE 14052 (CHOOSE ONE):

A. MOMINAL 3/4" CEMENTOUS
BOARD SIDING OR NOMINAL 3/4"WOOD SIDING.

B. /8" CEMENT PLASTER (5TUCCO)

TYPE "X" 6YPSUM APPLIED OVER EXT. SHEATHING AND
UNDER EXT. FINISH MATERIAL. SECURE WITH | 3/4" X ||
GA. X /16" HEAD GALY. NAILS @ 8" 0.C. (CHOOSE ONE)

A. IF NOMINAL 3/4" SIDING - 1/2" TYPE "X"
GYPSUM WALLBOARD.

B. IF LESS THAN NOMIINAL 3/4" SIDING - 5/&"
b TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD. NOTE: /8"
*CEMENT PLASTER EXTERIOR FINISH DOES NOT ~ REQUIRE
& THIS ITEM.
EXTERIOR SHEATHING*- SEE BUILDER OR OWNER FOR
SELECTION (CHOOSE ONE):

A. 1/2" EXT. CDX PLYWOOD COVERED W/ TYVEK. SEE
IBY 2012, TABLE 23084.3(3) OR ENGINEER OF RECORD'S
RECOMMENDATION.

B. 2'x&' WP. GYPSUM WALLBOARD

C. SEE IBC 2003, TABLE 2304.6. FOR OTHER
APPROVED MATERIALS. *RIGID INSULATION CAN BE
PLACED OVER ANY EDTERIOR SHEATHING.

ONE-HOUR FIRE RATED WALL WITH FLUSH OVERHANG HIP ROOF
EAVE DETAIL (SIDING/STUCCO) WITHIN 3’ OF PROPERTY LINE.

ST AIR s HANDRAIL & GUARDRAIL

REQUIREMENTS 2012 |B.C.

[. STAIRWAYS SHALL COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE (2012 .BC.
SECTION 1004.11.)).

2. HANDRAILS TO BE 34" TO 36" ABOVE NOSE OF TREAD.
GUARDRAILS AT 36" TO 42" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. THE SPACE
BETWEEN BALUSTERS CANNOT ALLOW A 4" DIA, SPHERE TO PASS
THOUGH. (2012 IBC, SECT. 10123).

3. THE HANDGRIPPING PORTION OF HANDRAILS SHALL BE NOT LESS
THAN | 1/4", NOR MORE THANT 2" IN CROSS SECTION OR THE SHAPE
SHALL PROVIDE AN EQUIVALENT GRIPPING SURFACE (2012 1BC,
SECT. 1004.11.3).

4. HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE
STAIRS AND SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS THAN 6" BEYOND TOP AND
BOTTOM RISERS AND SHALL TERMINATE INTO A NEWEL POST OR
SAFETY TERMINAL NEWEL POST (THAT RAILING TERMINATES INTO)
SHALL BE LOCATED NO HIGHER THAN THE FIRST TREAD. DWELLING
STAIRWAYS ARE PERMITED TO HAVE A HANDRAIL ON ONE SIDE
ONLY (2012 IBC, SECT. 1004.1l, EXCEPTION 2).

5. IF THE UNDERSIDE OF STAIRWELL 1S CLOSED OFF,

PROVIDE 5/&" TYPE "X" FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARD TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE STAIRS.

6. MINIMUM STAIR WIDTH BETWEEN HANDRAILS SHALL BE 30"

STAIR & HANDRAIL NOTES

IBC 2012 - SECTION 1009 - STAIRWAYS & HANDRAILS
l004.] STAIRWAY WIDTH  STAIRWAYS SERVING AN
OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR LESS SHALL HAVE A
OF NOT LESS THAT 36" (dl4MMM).

009.2 HEADROOM STAIRWAYS SHALL HAVE A MIN.
HEADROOM CLEARANCE OF 80" (2032 MM) MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM A LINE CONNECTING THE EDGE OF THE NOSINGS.
EXCEPTION: SPIRAL STAIRWAYS COMPLYING WITH
SECTION 1009.9 ARE PERMITTED A 18" (1981 MM)

HEADROOM CLEARANCE.
0043 STAIR TREADS AND RISERS  GROUP R-2, R-3 & U, THE
MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 71.75" (197 MM) AND THE
MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 10" (254 MM), THE MINIMUM
WINDER TREAD DEPTH AT THE WALK LINE SHALL BE 10" (254 MM),
AND THE MINIMUM WINDER TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 6" (152 MM). A
NOSING NO LESS THAN 075" (19.1 MM) BUT NOT MORE THAN
25" (32 MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED ON STAIRWAYS WITH SOLID
REISERS WHERE THE TREAD DEPTH IS LESS THAN II" (274
MM).
100493..| DIMENSIONAL UNIFORMITY STAIR TREADS AND
RISERS SHALL BE OF UNIFORM SIZE ANS SHAPE. THE TOLERANCE
BETWEEN THE LARGEST AND SMALLEST RISER OR BETWEEN
THE LARGEST AND SMALLEST TREAD SHALL NOT EXCEED
0375" (A5 MM) IN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS.
0094 STAIRWAY LANDINGS THE WIDTH OF
LANDINGS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF
STAIRWAYS THEY SERVE.
l00d9.6 VERTICAL RISE A FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT

HAVE A VERTICAL RISE GREATER THAN 12' (3658 MM)
BETWEEN FLOOR LEVELS OR LANDINGS.
l0o4.1l HANDRAILS
l004.ll.| HEIGHT HANDRAIL HEIGHT, MEASURED ABOVE STAIR
TREAD NOSINGS, OR FINISH SURFACE OF RAMP  SLOPE, SHALL BE
UNIFORM, NOT LESS THAT 34" (664 MM) AND NOT
MORE THAN 38" (465 MM).
009.11.3 HANDRAIL GRASPABILITY  HANDRAILS WITH A
CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL HAVE AN OUTSIDE  DIA. OF AT
LEAST 1.25" (32 MM) AND NOT GREATER THAN 2" (51 MM) OR
SHALL PROVIDE EQUIVALENT GRASPABILITY. IF THE
HANDRAIL 1S CIRCULAR, IT SHALL HAVE A PERIMETER
DIMENSION OF AT LEAST 4" (102 MM) AND NOT GREATER THAN
6.25" (160 MM) WITH A MAXIMUM CROSS-SECTION DIMENSION OF
225" (57 MM). EDGES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RADIUS OF 0.0I
INCH (0.25 MM).
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SCALE: /4" = |'-O"
SVUEEESTED FLOOR AND CEILING SYSTEM AS NOTED ON DRANWING.
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SECTION B-B

SCALE: /4" = |'-O"
SUGGESTED FLOOR AND CEILING SYSTEM AS NOTED ON DRAWING.
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HANDRAIL & GUARDRAIL

S T A I R s REQUIREMENTS

2012 |R.C.

CURVED STARR MINIMUMS @

o"
MIN]

STAIRR GUARDRAIL MINIMUMS e
= 1/@ /® ,/@ L 6" MIN.

\ MEASUREMENTS
NN Q  ARE MINIMUM
Q) \A
< DESIGN LOADS:
— HANDRAILS ¢ GUARDS
SHALL BE DESIGNED
é)N\I I\N ML___ FOR A MIN. 200 | B

EXTERIOR | INTERIOR \_ %/
GUARDS | GUARDS @{

LIVE LOAD & A SINGLE

CONCENTRATED LOAD

APPLIED IN ANY

DIRECTION AT ANY

POINT ALONG THE TOP.

IRC TABLE R3015

STAIR AND GUARD NOTES:

I. STAIRWAYS (RAILS ¢ STAIR RISE/RUN) SHALL COMPLY IRC 2012,
SECTIONS R3I1.2, R3Il5, R312 ¢ TBL R30I5.

2. HANDRAILS TO BE 34"-38" ABOVE NOSE OF TREAD (IRC 2012,
SECT. R3Il.56.).

3. GUARDRAILS AT 36"-42" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR (IRC 2012,
SECT. R3I2.1), SPACE BETWEEN BALLUSTERS AT 4" MAX. (IRC
2012, SECT. R312.2).

. HAND GRIPPING PORTION OF HANDRAILS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN | 1/4", NOR MORE THAN 2 5/8" IN ¢ROSS SECTION OR
THE SHAPE SHALL PROVIDE AN EQUIVALENT GRASPING
SURFACE (IRC 2012, SECT. R3115.6.3).

. (ONE) HANDRAIL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE
STAIRS AND SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS THAN 6" BEYOND THE
TOP AND BOTTOM RISERS AND SHALL TERMINATE INTO A
NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINAL (IRC SECT. 3115.6).
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF
NOT LESS THAN | 1/2" BETWEEN WALL AND RAIL. HANDRAILS
SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 4 |/2" ON EITHER SIDE OF
THE STAIRWAY (IRC 2012, SECT. R3I156.2, ¢ 3l15.).

6. IF THE UNDERSIDE OF A STAIRWELL 1S CLOSED OFF, PROVIDE
5/8" TYPE "X" FIRE RATED &YP. BOARD TO THE UNDERSIDE
OF THE STAIR. (R311.2.2)

NEWEL POST (THAT RAILING TERMINATES INTO) SHALL BE
LOCATED NO HIGHER THAN THE FIRST TREAD. (R3l156.2)

. MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH BETWEEN (AND BELOW) HANDRAILS SHALL
BE 27" (DOUBLE), AND 3| 1/2" (SINGLE RAIL). SEE IRC 2012,
SECT. R3I1.5.l

. EXTERIOR GUARDS TO HAVE RAILING NO LOWER THAN 42"

FROM FINISHED FLOOR, WITH NO LESS THAN 36" DISTANCE
FROM TOP OF GUARD TO BOTTOM OF LOWEST RUNNER.
0. MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT 1S T 3/4", MINIMUM TREAD WIDTH IS 10"
(IRC 2012, SECT. R31153.1 ¢ R3I153.2).
Il. MINIMUM HEADROOM IN ALL PARTS OF THE STAIR SHALL NOT
BE LESS THAN 6'-8" (FINISHED HEIGHT), MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM SLOPED PLANE ADJOINING THE TREAD
NOSING OR FROM THE FLOOR SURFACE OF THE LANDING OR
PLATEFORM (IRC 2012, SECT. R311.5.2).

N
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SQUARE FOOTAGES

FIRST FLOOR:
SECOND FLOOR:
THIRD FLOOR: T75
TOTAL LIVING: 1975
CARACE: 371
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MIRROR |:| |:| ISLAND FACING DINING ISLAND FACING OVEN
| == L — d — e | —— | MOULDING DEFINITIONS
1 1 I 11 I
SHOWER
N I L = =
= = = = FX.
B K D B / N K > K — K M N — M| K >
_/ _
z |
N E— N N — ——— -
24" DEEP PANTRY CAstF oM 36" REF. SINK/ DISP. DMK, SEAND FACING SN DORNDRAT,
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e~ | +®

lIo-1" CcLée. Io-1" cLG. @_+_ %
6

. ARCHITRAVE - THE MOULDED FRAME SURROUNDING A
DOOR, WINDOW OR C.0. - ALSO CALLED CASING.
2. BASEBOARD - THE BOARD (PLAIN OR MOULDED) WHICH RUNS
8 — - AROUND THE BOTTOM OF AN INTERIOR WALL AND  COVERS THE
JUNCTION OF THE FLOORBOARDS WITH THE ~ WALL.
3. BASEBOARD SHOE - A THIN PIECE OF MOULDING USED TO
CONCEAL THE GAP BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE
BASEBOARD AND THE FLOOR.
4. CABINET HEAD - IS THE BOXED-IN HEAD AT THE TOP OF AN
ARCHITRAVE (DOOR FRAME).
5. CASING - THE INNER PART IF THE FRAME IN WHICH THE
5 DOOR OR WINDOW 15 HING. IT 15 ALSO WHERE TGE
ARCHITRAVE AND OTHER TRIM DETAILS, SUCH AS STOPS  ARE FIXED.
THE CASING 15 COMPRISED OF THE HEAD ¢  JAMB. SEE
MIRROR ARCHITRAVE DEFINITION.
6. CHAIR RAIL - A HORIZONTAL PIECE (PLAIN OR MOULDED)
ATTACHED 32" ABOVE THE FLOOR PARALLEL TO THE
BASEBOARD.
7. CORNER BLOCK - A THIN BOCK (PLAIN OR MOULDED) FOR |
NSIDE AND OUTSIDE CORNERS, USUALLY THE SAME
LAV LAY HEIGHT AS THE BASEBOARD.
= 8. CROWN MOULDING - ANY MOULDING USED FOR THE
e e r SIS 9 CROWNING OR TOP FINISHING MEMBER OF A STURCTURE, ~ MOST
] ! ] - — COMMONLY USED IN HIGH CORNERS (WALL & CLG.).
| [=||=—1]| | C={—{i=2] d. FRIEZE - THE SPACE BETWEN THE CEILING AND THE PICTURE
— TUB/SHOWER RAILING (BETWEEN THE CROWN AND THE RAIL).
10. PANEL MOULDING - A DECORATIVE (PLAIN OR MOULDED)
FLATBACK PIECE USED TO FRAME-OUT A RECTANGLE OR
SQUARE ON A WALL.
— — II. PICTURE RAIL - I5 A HORIZONTAL MOULDING WHICH RUNS
AROUND A ROOM UST BELOW THE CEILING.
12. PLINTH BLOCK. - A BLOCK OF WOOD PLACED AT THE
~— DOOR MOULDINGS TO SEPERATE THE BASEBOARD FROM  THE
] ] ] ] N — ARCHITRAVE.
D 3. ROSETTE - A DECORATIVE (PLAIN OR MOULDED) BLOCK USED
AT THE UPPER CORNER OF A DOOR, WINDOW OR  C.0. ATTACHED
TO THE ARCHITRAVE TO ELIMINATE THE NEED FOR MITERED

UTILITY MASTER BATH BATH 2 ARGHTRACE CORERS
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AV
VAN
AVA
VAN
AV
7\
AV

A

MILLWORK

SCALE: /2" = I'-O"

THE OWNER AND BUILDER TO DETERMINE
FINAL MATERIAL MAKEUP AND FINISHES.
ALL VIEWS SHOWN ARE SIMPLIFIED FOR
CLARITY.
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Preston Wood & Assocmtes, LLC

M3 Vine Street, Svite 240 Houston, TX 77002
1 7 1 28764 ph:.-mewI 713"522 271;4 f::' °7n13 523.2690
——www.jackprestonwood.com ——
REVIEWED FOR COMPLIAN Jack Preston Wood PBD Certification: TX-431
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF BUILDING DESIGN

DESIGNER: DATE: | PRODUCTION I: DATE:
JPH 2-27-15 | AIK |-26-16

does not relieve the appl PRODUICTION 4. DATE: |PRODICTIONS:  DATE:
from full responsibility to o) i SN s s
comply with all applicable KX R
codes, ordinances and XXX XXX | XXX X XXX

regulations EIO36 Bl.|

CHANGSES MADE  NAME DATE
X XXX XX =XX=XX

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS & NOTES

CH> IO VOLT RECEPTACLE @ FLOOD LIGHTS
(H> o |10 VOLT W/ GROUND

FAULT INTERRUPTOR -u

Zcle. 110 VOLT IN CEILING UNDER CABINET LIGHT

(H>NP s

WATERPROOF G.F.I. OVER CABINET LIGHT

ALL IDEAS, PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF PRESTON WOOD & ASSOCIATES, LLC. PURCHASER'S RIGHT IS CONDITIONAL AND LIMITED TO A ONE-TIME USE TO CONSTRUCT A SINGLE PROJECT ON THE LOT STATED HERIN, AND USE IS LIMITED SPECIFICALLY TO SUCH PROPERTY. THE USE OR REPRODUCTION OF THESE PLANS CONCERNING ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION

1S STRICTLY PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF PRESTON WOOD & ASSOCIATES, LLC. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. ALL PLANS DESIGNED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS BUILDING SHOULD BE REVIEWED AND REFERRED TO BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS OR INCONSISTENCIES

IN THE PLANS, PRESTON WOOD ¢ ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. SHOULD BE CONTACTED IMMEDIATELY. IF NO SUCH CONTACT IS MADE, THEN THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS, THEIR AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES, ASSUME ALL LIABILITY ASSOCIATED WITH SUCH CONFLICTS OR INCONSISTENCIES.

This copyright notice and associated text Is @copyright management informationa under the Digital Millennium Copyright Act, IT US.C. § 1202, and are included to police and deter copyright Infringement. Any reproduction or distribution of this document without this copyright management Information appearing intact and unmodified 1s prohibited, and will constitute copyright infringement and a violation of the Digital Millennium Copyright Act.
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: llo VOLT IN FLOOR —
| |
o IO VOLT 1/2 SWITCHED IN CABINET LIGHT
I i
220 VOLT RECEPTACLE ——
H T oF D = $$ril
g @::rb‘ j q} RGU CABLE RECEPTACLE
P (TV CABLE/SATELLITE)
SINK WDISP. Her v TELEPHONE OUTLET 22X FLUORESCENT
> \V4 NETWORK (I'x4' AND 4'x4' SIMILAR)
~ S $ SINGLE POLE SWITCH ~ TI=I= ELECT. PANEL
S
B . i 50" Doy N%%AFT @E $3  THREE WAY SWITCH B eect MEER
% %@ ?’é $4  FOUR WAY SWITCH D INtErcoM
Z N
Z > $  DIMMER SWITCH
< n i (RUEOETAT) CIkp SECURITY KEYPAD
] HANG N Q @ O @ W TPB  PUSH BUTTON SWITCH g SECURITY CAMERA
v S {2 SMOKE DETECTOR
o W/ BATTERY BACKUP
- ’ A | ®LY coMBO SMOKE ¢ CARBON-
'? MONOXIDE DET. w/ BAT. BACKUP
] = CHIMES
P SPEAKER
Yve  VOLUME coNTROL CEILING FAN
I O CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURE
o
) HANGING LIGHT
@) RECESSED CAN
IICO\/
O WP WATERPROOF RECESSED CAN / LIGHT
—
f St RECESSED EYEBALL SPOT
O WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE
= (ODpe, PORCELAIN FIXTURE
w/ PULL CORD
WP \ @  ExnavsT FAN CEILING LIGHT
, . —y i PEiDAT W/ OPTIONAL FAN
i PENDANT LIGHT (PRENIRE AND BLOCK)
uP
ON.
Yl || S S ELECTRICAL NOTES
B WP,
CHIME % (H) (H) \ I' — = 1) SMOKE DETECTORS REQUIRE A [lOv CONNECTION TO HOUSE WITH BATTERY BACKUP.
_ 3| WP. WP. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE WIRED IN SERIES (INTERCONNECTED).
N 2) PROVIDE 6F.C.l. OUTLETS WITHIN 6'-0" OF SINKS, IN GARAGES AND ALL EXTERIOR
' I ) @\ 1 WATERPROOF OUTLETS.
W

P | | | | 3) RECESS LIGHTS IN INSULATED CEILINGS TO BE LIGHTOLIER 1102 IC - 1105 OR EQUAL.

4) PROVYIDE IlOv OUTLET AND SWITCHED LIGHT IN ATTIC NEAR HV.A.C. EQUIPTMENT.
LOCATE SWITCH NEAR (IF NOT OUTSIDE) ATTIC ACCESS.

5) PROVIDE VENTILATION AT ALL BATHS AND UTILITY ROOMS. IF UTILITY ROOM HAS
A MEANS OF NATURAL VENTILATION TO OUTSIDE, A VENT IS NOT REQUIRED.

6) ALL EXHAUST VENTS SHALL EXIT THROUGH THE ROOF DECKING AT A MINIMUM
DISTANCE OF 5'-0" FROM ANY PROPERTY LINE. DRYER VENTS MAY EXIT A
NON-FIRE RATED EXTERIOR WALL.

7) WHEN GARAGE DOOR OPENERS ARE INSTALLED, PROVIDE LOW VOLTAGE FOR
SHUTOFF AND REVERSE SENSORS AT BOTH SIDES OF OYERHEAD DOOR.

ELECTRICAL NOTE:
ELECTRICAL PLANS ARE PROVIDED FOR DESIEN
INTENT ONLY. VERIFY LOCATIONS OF FIXTURES,

SECOND FLOOR FIRST FLOOR STHS SUTLETS AP EQUPENT I A
ELECTRICAL SMOKE ALARM NOTE 2 oo ELECTRIC AL SQUARE SOOTAGES

SCALE: I/4" = I'-0" SMOKE DETECTORS REGUIRE A 11Oy CONNECTION TO HOUSE WITH BATTERY BACKUP. SCALE: 1/4" = |'-O" SECOND FLOOR: 836
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE WIRED IN SERIES (INTERCONNECTED). THIRD FLOOR: 15
R3132 SINGLE-AND MILTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED
IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: TOTAL LIVING: 1975

. IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM. .

2. OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY CARACE: 371
OF THE BEDROOMS, - )

3. ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS PORTE-COCHERE: al
AND CELLARS, BUT NOT INCLUDING CRAIL SPACES & UNINHABITABLE ATTICS PORCH: T

R3I132] ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS AND ADDITIONS.

WHEN INTERIOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS REGUIRING A PERMIT TOTAL SLAB: &31

OCCUR OR WHEN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS ARE ADDED OR CREATED BALCONY : 2|

IN EXISTING DWELLINGS, THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE PROVIDED '

WITH SMOKE ALARMS LOCATED AS REQUIRED FOR NEW DWELLINGS; THE A/C NICHE: &

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED AND HARD WIRED.

TOTAL COVER: 2427

PSM BUILDERS LLC
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ALL IDEAS, PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF PRESTON WOOD & ASSOCIATES, LLC. PURCHASER'S RIGHT 1S CONDITIONAL AND LIMITED TO A ONE-TIME USE TO CONSTRUCT A SINGLE PROJECT ON THE LOT STATED HERIN, AND USE IS LIMITED SPECIFICALLY TO SUCH PROPERTY. THE USE OR REPRODUCTION OF THESE PLANS CONCERNING ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION

15 STRICTLY PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF PRESTON WOOD ¢ ASSOCIATES, LLC. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. ALL PLANS DESIGNED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS BUILDING SHOULD BE REVIEWED AND REFERRED TO BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS OR INCONSISTENCIES

IN THE PLANS, PRESTON WOOD ¢ ASSOCIATES, LL.C. SHOULD BE CONTACTED IMMEDIATELY. IF NO SUCH CONTACT IS MADE, THEN THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS, THEIR AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES, ASSUME ALL LIABILITY ASSOCIATED WITH SUCH CONFLICTS OR INCONSISTENCIES.
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THIRD FLOOR
ELECTRICAL

SCALE: /4" = |'-O"
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from full responsibility to
comply with all applicable
codes, ordinances and
regulations

phone: 713.522.2724
——www.jackprestonwood.com ——
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SQUARE FOOTAGES

FIRST FLOOR:
SECOND FLOOR:
THIRD FLOOR:
TOTAL LIVING
CARAGCE:

PORCH:

TOTAL SLAB:
BALCONY:
A/C NICHE:

PORTE-COCHERE:

TOTAL COVER:

364
836
T75
1975
371
l

I
&31
2

&

248571
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X XK X=X X=X
SCALE: 3/4" = |'-O"
2X RAFTERS 2X4 KNEE BRACES
30'-2" RE: PLAN @ 32" 0.C. TrP.
REQUIRED ROOF PLATE
" []'=4" " &3 L q'-3" ol / B 2X4 PONTYWALL W/ DBL. TOP PLT.
AATLE " " /] \\\> REQUIRED CEILING PL
QUIRED ¢ G PLT.
@ éi} Y Y =
R806 ROOF VENTILATION 2: . D _ . 2x CEILING JOISTS RE: PLAN

R&O6.1 VENTILATION REQUIRED — ENCLOSED ATTICS AND : i : i Q . , SEEROOF|L |~ EXTERIOR SHEATHING/ FINISH

ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FORMED WHERE CEILINGS ARE APPLIED ) — \ o Q PLAN  [L— MATERIALS PER SPECS.

DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS SHALL HAVE =S N - % WALL ASSEMBLY TO

CROSS VENTILATION FOR EACH SEPARATE SPACE BY VENTILATING ( \ >< > - SOFFIT AND S SUIRED CEILING HEIGHT

OPENINGS PROTECTED AGAINST THE ENTRANCE OF RAIN OR SNOW. H FASCIA -

VENTILATING OPENINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ~ ) FHOWER DROP 3 DETAILS NOTE:

CORROSION-RESISTANT WIRE MESH, WITH 1/8 INCH MINIMUM TO /4 3 |/2" S PER SPECS. SOME AREAS OF THE HOUSE PROPER MAY NOT
INCH MAXIMUM OPENINGS. 7N % N REQUIRE THIS ADDITIONAL PONY WALL ASSY.

R&06.2 MINIMUM AREA — THE TOTAL NET FREE VENTILATING
AREA SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN I/I50 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE ey
VENTILATED EXCEPT THAT REDUCTION OF THE TOTAL AREA TO t — ) SOFF'T DET A"_S , ,
I/300 |15 PERMITTED, PROVIDED THAT AT LEAST 50 PERGENT AND ] = SCALE: I' = |-0
NOT MORE THAN 80 PERCENT OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA _ AN N - . a o oD LT
I5 PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF E - = K = 3 12" B2 PN DY e
THE SPACE TO BE VENTILATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE THE EAVE T 0 0 T D - ’

OR CORNICE VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED i _i §

VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. AS AN R o COMPOSITION SHINGLES
ALTERNATIVE, THE NET FREE CROSS-VENTILATION AREA MAY BE & . ; 5 . . D . g BN 15 SAT FELT
REDUCED TO 1/300 WHEN A VAPOR BARRIER HAVING A a Vi ] =10 4=l 2-6 101 4

TRANSMISSION RATE NOT EXCEEDING | PERM (5.7 x 10-11 K&/5 x M2 R > N ®

xPA) 15 INSTALLED ON THE WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE OF THE CEILING. ¥ _ DRYER VENT \ 3

R&O63 VENT AND INSULATION CLEARANCE — WHERE EAVE OR UL N z TEGTGLTEDGE
CORNICE VENTS ARE INSTALLED, INSULATION SHALL NOT BLOCK THE . Y./ R : yAVAN o)

FREE FLOW OF AIR. A MINIMUM OF A I-INCH SPACE SHALL BE A S | ! z o £ R-30 INSULATIO
PROVIDED BETWEEN THE INSULATION AND THE ROOF SHEATHING AND | — — — < N— w e N7
AT THE LOCATION OF THE VENT. — = ¥ : % g :

R&06.4 CONDITIONED ATTIC ASSEMBLIES —- UNVENTED ‘ g o N 2 . o
CONDITIONED ATTIC ASSEMBLIES (SPACES BETWEEN THE CEILING N / 3 Q) ) I -9 o) \

JOISTS OF THE TOP STORY AND THE ROOF RAFTERS) ARE A\ 0 al g o 172" &YP. BRD-
PERMITTED UNDER THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: " N / § = z ! o

l.  NO INTERIOR VAPOR RETARDERS ARE INSTALLED ON THE d - 3 < DOURLE 24
CEILING SIDE (ATTIC FLOOR) OF THE UNVENTED ATTIC ASSEMBLY. T i H T - Q HARDIE SOFFIT

2. AN AIR-IMPERMEABLE INSULATION IS APPLIED IN DIRECT ~ D o W &'xl6" SCREEN
CONTACT TO THE UNDERSIDE/INTERIOR OF THE STRUCTURAL ROOF / A Y v VENTS @ 6'-0" OC.
DECK. "AIR-IMPERMEABLE" SHALL BE DEFINED BY ASTM E 283. N\ \/ \ H OR W/ CONTINUOUS

EXCEPTION: IN ZONES 2B AND 3B, INSULATION 1S NOT REQUIRED T N > < ggggﬁf@;ﬁ%ﬁgp
TO BE AIR IMPERMEABLE. J i

3. IN THE WARM HUMID LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN SECTION A I , _

NIlOI.2.1: | } ® 9 // ‘ / oy
3.1. FOR ASPHALT ROOFING SHINGLES: A |-PERM (5.7 x lO-II / // P\«\\ //
K&/5 x M2 x PA) OR LESS VAPOR RETARDER (DETERMINED USING I = E) Lo - / %) : o

PROCEDURE B OF ASTM E 96) IS PLACED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE T § . d £ /
STRUCTURAL ROOF DECK; THAT IS, UST ABOVE THE ROOF i I o 312 S , %// Z
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING. | ) 1w X -

32. FOR WOOD SHINGLES AND SHAKES: A MINIMUM CONTINUOUS I o % X // g
I/4-INCH VENTED AIR SPACE SEPARATES THE SHINGLES/SHAKES I 0 3 oo <
AND THE ROOFING FELT PLACED OVER THE STRUCTURAL \ ><| H ) v / 23
SHEATHING. O A /

4. IN ZONES 3 THROUGH & AS DEFINED IN SECTION NIlOI.2, - 7
SUFFICIENT INSULATION 1S INSTALLED TO MAINTAIN THE MONTHLY T \ i
AVERAGE TEMPERATURE OF THE CONDENSING SURFACE ABOVE = ~ i | :
45°F. THE CONDENSING SURFACE 1S DEFINED AS EITHER THE T N Zn % = / ‘ .
STRUCTURAL ROOF DECK. OR THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF AN AL N 0 N S ‘ ’
AIR-IMPERMEABLE INSULATION APPLIED IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH wé +3. 2 Al ) = \ Ehakia BLOC
THE UNDERSIDE/INTERIOR OF THE STRUCTURAL ROOF DECK. b N : (Cr'xz) A
"AIR-IMPERMEABLE" 1S5 QUANTITATIVELY DEFINED BY ASTM E 283. 0 : EASCIA (Ix
FOR CALCULATION PURPOSES, AN INTERIOR TEMPERATURE OF 68°F L | = HARDI
IS ASSUMED. THE EXTERIOR TEMPERATURE |5 ASSUMED TO BE THE 426" PARAPET HT. - - i O N HEADER (2x6)
MONTHLY AVERAGE OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE. “.. LoadkouT) (2x4l

1, 1, OFFIT
:J |6'-3" :J‘ » 1{5}TR|1
F
3'_6%" &'—5%" " |6|_|O" "
3OI_2II
CLASS B ROOF COVERING REQUIRED - IRC (COH)
R3[1.2.2 EXCEPTION (COH AMENDMENTS) - MINIMUM CLASS B ROOF
COVERING, AND THERE 15 NO ROOF OPENING WITHIN 5 FEET OF THE
WALL. A CHIMNEY THAT PROJECTS THROUGH THE ROOF WITHIN 5
FEET OF THE COMMON WALL 15 CONSIDERED TO BE IN COMPLIANCE
IF THE CHIMNEY IS BUILT OF AT LEAST |-HOUR RATED CONSTRUCTION
AND EXTENDS AT LEAST 5 FEET ABOVE THE ROOF DECKING. S QU ARE F O OT A GE S
BUBBLE NOTES: F|R5T FLOOR: 564
1) ADIUST SLOPES TO MATCH RIDGES. SECOND FLOOR: 836
2) ADWUST OVERHANGS TO MATCH FASCIA.
3) ADJUST PLATE HEIGHT TO MATCH FASCIA. THIRD FLOOR: T35
TOTAL LIVING: 1975
CARACGE: 371
PORTE-COCHERE: il
SCALE: I/4" = |'-O" AfLASAA,fPlT_'QTj%EV;%ENT EHDE? SCALE: I/4" = |'-0" PORCH: [
GAS APPLIANC T PIPES THAT
Zté‘;gﬂg'ﬂ&é‘g NOTED. EXITS THROUGH ANY ROOF DECKING TOTAL SLAB: &31
. MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 5'-0" FROM ANY .
D M ERAME UNO. MUST BE A MINMUM OF 50" FROM ANY. DIMENSION OF DROPS AND LABELING OF SLOPES BALCONY: 2
8" OVERHANG AT GABLE ENDS UN.O. COMMON WALL(s). DIRECT THE VENT PIPE TAKES PRECEDENCE ON THIS PAGE. A/C NICHE: |&
6" OVERHANG AT DORMERS UN.O. TO A BACK (OR SIDE) ROOF PLANE.
SOFFIT AND RIDGE VENTING PER BUILDER SPEC'S. Do NOT EXIT THE PIPE THROUGH A FRONT ROOF PLANE DROP VALUES (U.ON.):
ROOF MATERIAL: COMPOSITION SHINGLES " TOTAL COVER: 2451
PLUMBING VENTS AND ALL OTHER PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF 31/ 2,, FOR PORCHES, TIRE STOPS, SHOWER STALLS.
DECKING SHALL BE DIRECTED TO BACK ROOF SLOPE. | 1/2" FOR OVERHEAD DOORS. P S M BUILDER s LLC
MINIMIZE PLUMBING VENT PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF DECKING. 12" FOR ELEVATOR PITS.

COLOR COORDINATE PIPING TO ROOF MATERIAL WHERE APPLICABLE.
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IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS OR INCONSISTENCIES

ALL IDEAS, PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF PRESTON WOOD & ASSOCIATES, LLC. PURCHASER'S RIGHT IS CONDITIONAL AND LIMITED TO A ONE-TIME USE TO CONSTRUCT A SINGLE PROJECT ON THE LOT STATED HERIN, AND USE IS LIMITED SPECIFICALLY TO SUCH PROPERTY. THE USE OR REPRODUCTION OF THESE PLANS CONCERNING ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION
IF NO sUCH CONTACT 1S MADE, THEN THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS, THEIR AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES, ASSUME ALL LIABILITY ASSOCIATED WITH SUCH CONFLICTS OR INCONSISTENCIES.

1S STRICTLY PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF PRESTON WOOD & ASSOCIATES, LLC. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. ALL PLANS DESIENED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS BUILDING SHOULD BE REVIEWED AND REFERRED TO BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

IN THE PLANS, PRESTON WOOD & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. SHOULD BE CONTACTED IMMEDIATELY.
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5| FIREPLACE DETAILS FASTENING SCHEDULE FRAMING NOTES F1 TypPicAL ROOF SECTION
5 M] SEE IRC 2012, TABLE RIOO3.l M2 SEE IRC 2012, TABLE 2304.9.] FOR ALTERNATE FASTENERS NOT SHOWN. 12 oEE
o AND FIGURE RIOO3.| FOR .
g MASONRY O O TR PREFABRICATED CONNECTION/LOCATION: FASTENING () ?UBBLE NOT(EIS ON DETA;"-S- ( . ELEVS. 0
Q o 1) ROOF COVERING (MIN 240%, MAX 360%) OVER I5# FELT (CHOOSE ONE): 12
00 1) JoIST TO SILL OR GIRDER, TOENAIL - :

£ 3 SALY. MIL. CHIMNEY CAP 4 s-ed A) CLASS C ROOF COVERING WITH 5/8" OR 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING. SEE_ [ N
gL § (5 = ALLOW MIN. 2" CLEARANCE TO 2) BRIDGING TO JOIST, TOENAIL EACH END 2-&d B) CLASS B ROOF COVERING WITH 5/8" OR 1/2" FIRE-RETARDANT CDX BLEVS.
o & A 2v~2" MIN | | 1 %ﬁiﬂ%ﬁg@gﬁmﬁugw 3) I" X 6" SUBFLOOR OR LESS TO EACH JOIST, FACE NAIL 2-8d 2 PLYP(\JOOD W|T)H|N 48" OF ANY PROPERTY LINE OR COMMON WALL. @ @ GAS VI
4 o CEMENT = H : X B RAFTERS (2x6 TYP.) WITH LAP SPLICE AS REQUIRED BY SPAN. SEE
< SPECIFICATIONS, 4) WIDER THAN I" X 6" SUBFLOOR OR LESS TO EACH JOIST, FACE NAIL 3-2d L EVATIONS FOR SLOPE. MAXIMUM UNSUPPORTED SPAN FOR ox6 2 TERMIN/
£ ASONRY VENEER SUPPORTED 5) 2" SUBFLOOR TO JOIST OR GIRDER, BLIND AND FACE NAIL 2-l6d RAFTERS SHALL BE 10-T". REF.: 2012 IRC-G24210 =
g BY SHEATHED FRAME WALL, 6) SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING, FACE NAIL ld at 16" OC. %) 28 BAROE TATTER J/x6 FASCIA OR 2x6 BARGE w/ix® FASCIA. |_5-0" Li 1113 Vine Street, Suite 240 BELLAIRE, TX 77002
s CRICKET PER AND STEEL LINTEL. SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING AT BRACED WALL PANEL 3-led per 16" 5) RIDEE, HIP, OR VALLEY BEAMS TO BE | SIZE LARGER THAN RAFTERS ' o hone: 713.522.2724 fax: 713.523.2690
«| Irc 2012 TABLE RICOIIT RIDSE BRACE | P :
S : Lx' CRICKET 1) TOP PLATE TO STUD, END NAIL 2-16d _6’)) Iegd:r\F/émIZED FLASHING (DRIP EDEGE) &' 0C. 2 ——— www.jackprestonwood.com ——
§ [~ &) STUD TO SOLE PLATE, TOENAIL 4-8d X " REVIE L e
3 o £ PLATE, END NAL o 8) 2x6 CONTINUOUS PURLINS WITH 2x6 BRACES @ 4& )o.c. (TEE 2x4 — Jack Preston Wood PBD Certification: TX-431
S ‘ STUD TO SOLE PLATE, 2- BRACES @ 48" 0.C. WHEN LENGTH EXCEEDS &'-0"). 2x4 RUNNER w/2x6
3 IE <PECS. & FIG 6240764 1 AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF BUILDING DESIGN
> “ N 4) DOUBLE STUDS, FACE NAIL o ot 24" oc. 21‘12?_1\#%6505 XIEEESLEEB AT MIDSPAN BETWEEN PARTITIONS WHEN > P SESIENER. DATE TPRODICTON T DATE,
N 2" AIR SPACE » AN 3o i i JPA X-X-XX| SPH X-X-XX
2 W FIREPROOF = I0) DOUBLED TOP PLATES, FACE NAIL l6d at 16" o.c. d) 2x6 COLLAR TIES AT 48" O.C. nc g e|V|eW
S MATERIAL AS DOUBLED TOP PLATES, LAP SPLICE g I0) METAL FLASHING AT TOP, DOWN SIDES, ¢ UNDER SHINGLES. PRODUCTION 2:  DATE: |PRODUCTION3:  DATE:
2 FIRE BLOCKING = Z ' &-16d ) Ix& OR Ix6 FASCIA (SEE PLANS) do : éo' he laGblica RGP X-X=-XX | XXX X-X=-XX
§ 1) BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS OR RAFTERS TO TOP PLATES, TOENAIL 3-8d 12) 2x4 OUTLOOKER AND NAILER | ERODICTION 4 DATE: 6B 70 BIEIEER. DATE:
Qég\ il f ~N— _FIIORIE%OIE ,ﬁ‘%?gE CEILING 12) RIM JOIST TO TOP PLATE, TOENAIL ed at 6" :3 I5/4 "_I_ZII.JNOOD SOFFIT W/ VENTS @ 6'-0" O.CMAX fro f | N A H t o) XXX X-X-XX | XXX~ FIRM  X-X-XX
= u i’ ° X: . . N A
£ : H :i; TO: "*:ULSUTEi ;"’: ANﬁ 'NERZECT'ONS' FACE NAIL — 2":‘_ ] | 5 CEILING JOISTS - SEE FRAMING SPAN TABLE ALL JOISTS SHALL HAVE , MZBZSZ&Z&ZBZBZBZBZ | X it bl FECREET A o e P
" : . CONTINUOUS HEADER, TWO PIECES " 0.C. ALONG ED "
- ' . T anianan, orenie For a A MINIMUM BEARING OF | 1/2" AND HAVE LATERAL SUPPORT AT ENDS \_ ” P [ e SERED: SATE | CNETRICTON SET-DATE,
S (E— ! 15) CEILING JOISTS TO PLATE, TOENAIL 3-&d AND AT EACH SUPPORT. SEE PLANS TO GA
S| Te. FLUE sizine 15" DIA. MTL. FLUE 16) 2x4 STUD WALL AT 16" O.C. (TYP.). WALLS HIGHER THAN 0" AND WALLS FOR SIZE @ APPCIA - SPHRJ 2-24-11 | XXX X XXX
&l PEr IRc 2012 16) CONTINUOUS HEADER TO STUD, TOENAIL 4-&d SUPPORTING 2 FLOORS SHALL HAVE 2x6 STUDS AT 16" OC. * 3 14
3 fpEcT RIoOI121 oR ) CEILING JOI5TS, LAPS OVER PARTITIONS, FACE NAIL 5-16d minimum M) EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL, SHOWN IN IRC 2012, TABLE 1405.2 (CHOOSE ONE): (ie) FR AMING DET “_s regulatioGs (= /1
g| SECT-RIoOM22 ik N 18) CEILING JOISTS TO PARALLEL RAFTERS, FACE NAIL 3-16d minimum g)) N e SENENTOUS BOARD SIDING OR NOMINAL 3/4" NOOD SIDING. AR T NP =
g § | ~FLUE LINNG TO /V 19) RAFTER TO PLATE, TOENAIL 3-&d &) INTERIOR WALLBOARD (CHOOSE ONE THAT APPLIES): RAKE DETAIL WITH BRICK MAKE DETAIL FIT NEW TITLE BLOCK RoP  5-21-0
N " = = u RAC - " PDAT F& T H Tl TO ROOF ¢ # R&P -O-
H B s SERE \J B e S o AR AL 22 ) 5l sremTRock F2 BRreEzEWAY F6 wau section (Brick) [F8 2x4 stup parTY waLL [F10 "W\ 3 OF rroperry i |EZAIED 78 [0 SHONSTUDS TO ROOF ¢ U # RSP 6-6-08

EER ' N WALL, - 19) 2-2x4 TOP PLATE 24
H Y FIRESTOP BELOW FLOOR 22) WIDER THAN I'X 8" SHEATHING TO EACH BEARING, FACE NAIL 3-2d 20) “SUBFLOORING - SEE BUILDER OR OWNER FOR SELECTION (CHOOSE ONE): UL DESIGN # U529 IRC 2012, TABLE 721.1{2) ADD VENT TERMINATION RGP II-17-ll

| =2 L R | DAMPER JoisTs S5 BUILTUF CORNER STUDS 6d ot 57 o< A) 2x6 TONGUE ¢ GROOVE INSTALLED DIAGONALLY 2 e NONBEARING-GYP. BOARD-I/2", !
3 Y ' < B) 1-1/8" APA STURDI-FLOOR PLYWOOD OR EQUAL " " ITEM 1-1.1 or 1-1.2.
& uNEL —N ELEVS ", THEN 1/

£ W 24) BUILT-UP GIRDER AND BEAMS, FACE NAIL AT TOP AND BTM, STAGGERED 20d at 32" o.c. C) 3/4" APA STURDI-FLOOR PLYWOOD 5/8" TYPE 'X' /R CONST A2 ! \ FRAME WALL FOLLOWS ITEM 14-1.3 ST AIR S REQUIREMENTS 2012 IR.C
5| 8%% FIRE CLAY 2 BUILT-UP GIRDER AND BEAMS, FACE NAIL AT ENDS AND SPLICES  2-20d 21) 5/8" TYPE 'X" SYPSUM APPLIED PER IRC 2012, TABLE T21.(2), ITEM 14-1.3. IN BRZWY FOR DRAFTSTOP 2 IRC 2012, TABLE 720.1(2) - —
gl 298 4—— e / IS S0 MiN CLEAR S > PLANKG, AT EACH BEARIG . 22) FLOOR JOISTS - SEE FRAMING SPAN TABLE. ALL JOISTS SHALL HAVE 2 4 TTPICAL ITEM 9-11 (NON-BEARING)

S s. 8 : ] A MINIMUM BEARING OF | 1/2" AND HAVE LATERAL SUPPORT AT ENDS .
sl dER — 5.')| R BRICK 26) COLLAR TIE TO RAFTER, FACE NAIL 3-10d ) LNo AT EAGH SUPPORT OR UEE SIMPSON U JOIST VETAL HANGERS, SEE > UON. - IRC 2012, SECT. R3212.2 @\ @ CURVED STAR
Ly 3x3 STL. LINTEL — . 23) ONE FULL-LENGTH LAYER OF |/2" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD ELEV. ITEM 2. (EXCEPTION). - J
5 20 j:(’::::::: To :I:((: \\//t;)';:‘f;:l:m 5-lod LAMINATED TO EACH SIDE OF I* FULL-LENGTH V-EDGE 6TPSUM 2 PROPERTY CROVIDE 2° TR0 MINIMUMS
S I-g" I-g" &' MIN. ~—| DESIeN ¢ INSTALL FACTORY- BUILT < TO , FACH 2-led COREBOARD WITH APPROVED LAMINATING COMPOUND. VERTICAL 15 LINE =
£ e e BETWEEN
s MIN. 1 MIN. FIREPLACE AS PER IRC 2012, SECT. 28) ROOF RAFTER TO 2-BY RIDGE BEAM, TOENAIL AND FACE NAIL N JOINTS OF FACE LAYER AND COREBOARD STAGGERED AT LEAST @ \ STUD WALLS I /] /
S IRG 21712, SECT. RI00B.0 R S TURER aRDS, 4 ' 2-6d 3", SEE IRC 2012, TABLE 121.(2), ITEM 9-1.. 30)/(14 ! @
§ = T CIFICATIO T - 29) JOIST TO BAND JOIST, FACE NAIL 3-led 24)) TWO LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE 'X' ONE HOUR FIRE RATED SHEETROCK. N 30 O &
) " 30) LEDGER STRIP, FACE NAIL 3-led 25) JOIST HANGER ~ & h
3 12 N | > S oTICTRAL PANELS AD PARTILCEOR D ) 26) CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS AS SHOWN IN IRC 2012, TABLE Ti4.1(2), N > ’_b o) 1 U I\l AL @ ® @ ® /"\
= Woo RAL : ITEMS 3-1. THROUGH 3-1.4; TWO HOUR RATING. -
g SUBFLOOR, ROOF, AND WALL SHEATHING (TO FRAMING): 27) #15 ASPHALT FELT OR EQUAL WATERPROOFING G@/ \@> .— 24 ~(: ) = [ R
s | |- N
5 |FIREPLACE NOTES: /2" and LESS 6d (2) and (12) 28) TYPE "X" GYPSUM APPLIED OVER ITEM #29 AND UNDER ITEM #[TA. SECURE WITH / ) 0 S N &
Q] ALL BRICK FIREPLACES TO BE BUILT AND INSTALLED AS SHOWN IN IRC 2012, SECT. RIOOI AND TABLE RICO3.I. 19/32" to 3/4" &d (3) or 6d (4) | 3/4" x 1| SA. x 1/16" HEAD GALV. NAILS @ 8" O.C. (CHOOSE ONE): v —— -—— @ Hiniini %
g 2 FACTORY BUILT FIREPLAGES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE TO IRC 2012, SECT. RIOO4, AND TESTED IN Thedeol| 1/4" P A) IF NOMINAL 3/4" SIDING - 1/2" TYPE "X" 6YPSUM WALLBOARD. 4X4 POSTS AT 10" OC. —@ n an
ol ACCORDANCE WITH UL, 121. A'COPY OF THE MANUFACTURER INSTALLATION MANUAL WILL BE AVAILABLE ON ol 1/4 ) or &d (4) B) IF LESS THAN NOMINAL 3/4" SIDING - 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM. PRESSURE TREATED 30 @ @ Z &Z &Z v Z Z S
S|  SITE FOR INSPECTOR REVIEW. SINGLE FLOOR (COMBINATION SUBFLOOR- UNDERLAYMENT TO FRAMING): NOTE: 1/8" CEMENT PLASTER EXTERIOR FINISH DOES NOT REQUIRE THIS ITEM. R 5 5 i ( q
§ |2 CHIMNEY'S TO BE 20" (MIN) ABOVE ANY ROOF LINE WITHIN A 10"-0" RADIUS, OR 3'-0" FROM ANY ROOFLINE (RIDSE). 3/4" and LESS 6d (4) 29) EXTERIOR SHEATHING* - SEE BUILDER OR OWNER FOR SELECTION (CHOOSE ONE): S
€| | SEE IRC 2012, TABLE RIOO3.I, LETTER 'R" FOR ADDITIONAL CLEARANCES. o A)1/2" EXTERIOR CDX PLYWOOD COVERED WITH TYVEK. SEE IRC 2012, ~ STAIR GUARDRAIL
S| 4) VENTING OF BOTH FIREPLACE TYPES SHALL COMPLY TO IRC 2012, CHAPTER 18. . /8" to | &d (4) TABLE 2308.4.3(3) OR ENGINEER OF RECORD'S RECOMMENDATION. B _
3 | BLOPTIONAL SPARK ARRESTERS CAN BE INSTALLED AT CHIMNEY; MESH TO HAVE MAX. I/2" GAP. L 1/8" to | 1/4 10d (3) or 8d (4) B; 2B WP GTPSUM. ZS g 828282 Q '3 O 50 %DI\N MINIMUMS
5 C) SEE IRC 2012, TABLE 2304.6.] FOR OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS. N 6
£ 32) PANEL SIDING (TO FRAMING): *RIGID INSULATION CAN BE PLACED OVER ANY EXTERIOR SHEATHING. N +—@
SWH  WATER HEATER MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOAD /2" or LESS 6d (€) ' (2) | (s NEE=() EXTERIOR [ INTERIOR ,
Q 30) INSULATION - MIN. R-I3 FOR 2x4 STUD WALLS, R-14 FOR 26 5T L. 1 ek @ | Y9 8 Y9V 1 e Lo | eUARDS | euARDS ||
§ NOTES AND DETAILS IRC 2012, TABLE R301.4 5/8" &d (6) WALLS, AND R-30 ABOVE CEILING JOISTS IN ATTIC. ALLOW 2" (I" MIN,) Z 50 ONE HOUR FIRE RATED WALL i ©
H = s | [+ pomeones e A oo o o e i o | B3 rake witd sbiNG/sTuccol = : WITH FUSH OVERHANG
< n . —
o -~ 4" RND. PRE-FAB EXTERIOR BALCONIES 60 | ATTICS WITH STORAGE 20 I/ No. 16 ga. (4) R-VALUES FOR BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH 1&
g L (ORA\D SIzep DECKS 40 |ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING | 40 — No. II ga. (&) TABLE NIlO2., NIlO2.1.2, ¢ NIl02.2.4 AS APPLICABLE. = @) ©= RAKE DETAIL WITHOUT BRICK STAIR AND GUARD NOTES:
S T PIRE EscAreS 20 |ZLEEPING ROOMS 2 d (3) INSULATION OPTION ALLOWED — ICYNEN SPRAY-IN INSULATION. F WITHIN 3’ OF PROPERTY LINE . STAIRWAYS (RAILS ¢ STAIR RISE/RUN) SHALL COMPLY IRC 2012
o [ g FLASHING PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES | 50 |STAIRS L% No. 16 ga. (@) * RESCHECK INSULATION R-VALUES TO TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER #30 R-VALUES, @ (-~) = SECTIONS R3ll, R3I15, R3I12, ¢ TBL R30!5 '
2% 8 RAFTERS AS PER ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE 10 | GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS* |200) 31) 2" OF SOLID WOOD (NOMINAL 2x RIMJOIST OR BLOCKING w/l/2" PLYWOOD). @ @ ‘:: o -
B §g% PLAN *A SINGLE CONGENTRATED LOAD APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION AT ANTY 34) INTERIOR PANELING g;ﬁ E}A‘AGE BRICK VENEER - WEEP HOLES AT 33" O.C. AT FIRST COURSE - — - ‘:;: UL DESIGN # U303 2. HASNEDCRTA“;R; |T5O_65|)E 34"-35" ABOYE NOSE OF TREAD (IRC 2012,
3 . POINT ALONG THE TOP. J 7] = ) 56.).
sl2ey SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE o ey S AL ER AT 67 ON CENTER BACK NAY. ;| ZpmS, oo < e 311 (SDING) oo el gretlarch i e it inror=:
g Y ® | ‘ / 1\ 3/8" CD EXT. PLYWOOD W/ 8d AT 6" O.C. EDEES/I2" O.C. FIELD. 36) HALF-ROLL |5 Ib. FELT, BEHIND SHEATHING, TURNED OUT ONTO BRICK POCKET. @/ /5 @ z ‘E:« ITE S-1. ( I ING) or 3EC|’2T g; |2)’R‘C‘3'T£‘ SE BETWEEN BALLUSTERS AT 4" MAX. (IRC
€ : 2x D SOLE P T OAM ROLL OR C & BELOW P! . SRR R o e == 1 %< -1. , . 2).
£|° FASTENING NOTES: 317) 2x TREATED SOLE PLATE WITH 4" FOAM ROLL AULKING BELOW PLATE 1 — 15-1.3 (CEMENT PLASTER) o CT )
3 /2\ 3/8" CD EXT. PLYWOOD W/ 8d AT 4" OC. EDEES/I2" O.C. FIELD. 38) 172" x 12" ANCHOR BOLT © 6'-0" O.C.. MAX, (MINIMUM 2 PER PLATE). 4. HAND GRIPPING PORTION OF HANDRAILS SHALL NOT BE LESS
N (1) COMMON OR BOXED NAILS MAY BE USED EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE STATED. - @ 3 " "
S ; ] ; (2) COMMON OR DEFORMED SHANK. 34) CONTINUOUS BAND - SIZE EQUAL TO BARGE RAFTER. 6 THAN | 1/4", NOR MORE THAN 2 5/8&" IN CROSS SECTION OR
% H@%RR é 3/8" CD EXT. PLYWOOD W/ &d AT 3" 0.C. EDGES/I12" O.C. FIELD. (3) COMMON. d GENERAL FRAMING NOTES @ @ THE SHAPE SHALL PROVIDE AN EQUIVALENT GRASPING
= " [l 3/8" CD EXT. PLYWOOD W/ &d AT 2" 0.C. EDGES/I2" O.C. FIELD. (4) DEFORMED SHANK. . 7 SURFACE (IRC 2012, SECT. R3I15.6.3).
s P';%I;ES TI-EHNGI;.O 2; éﬁglﬁgm W 4x STUDS AT PANEL EDGES. (5) NAILS PLACED AT 6 INCHES ON CENTER AT EDGES, 12 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE 40) ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 OR @ A= / 5. (ONE) HANDRAIL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE
§ ACCORDANCE TO IRC 2012 3/8" STRUCT. | PLYWOOD W 8d AT 3" 0.C. EDGES/I2" O.C. FIELD. SUPPORTS EXCEPT 6 INCHES AT SUPPORTS WHERE SPANS ARE 48 INCHES OR MORE, ®/‘ ¢ y 1
S : BETTER, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLAN. STUDS AND PLATES g STAIRS AND SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS THAN 6" BEYOND THE
2 SECT. MiZOT2 FOR NAILING OF WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL AND PARTICLEBOARD DIAPHRAGMS AND
3 : : & 3/8" STRUCT. | PLYWOOD W/ &d AT 2" 0.C. EDEES/I2" O.C. FIELD. SHEAR WALLS, REFER TO 2305. NAILS FOR WALL SHEATHING MAY BE COMMON, BOX, MAY BE CONSTRUCTION GRADE MATERIAL. 6X MATERIAL SHALL S ZSZSZSZ Z A @ TOP AND BOTTOM RISERS AND SHALL TERMINATE INTO A
= — W/ 4x STUDS AT PANEL EDGES. OR GASING. BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #| SR OR BETTER. { NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINAL (IRC SECT. 3115.6.2).
2| cEILING JoISTS AS PER PLAN 3/8" CD EXT. PLYWOOD ON TWO SIDES W STAGGERED EDEES W/ (6) CORROSION-RESISTANT SIDING OR CASING NAILS. 41) PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE IN I @ HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF
o &d AT 4" 0.C. EDEES/12" O.C. FIELD. IF TWO EDGES ARE ON THE (1) FASTENERS SPACED 3 INCHES ON CENTER AT EXTERIOR EDGES AND 6 INCHES ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF THE IRC 2012, AND AMERICAN 1 NOT LESS THAN | 172" BETWEEN WALL AND RAIL. HANDRAILS
sp INSTALLATION OF NATER HEATER 0 COMPLY , /S'L-\-‘V(',EDSET;J('TD Lg,ﬁ/ 4x Smgﬁ'mo SIDES N STAGGERED EDOES N/ o ON CENTER AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION STANDARD PSI-83. THE GRADE, THckNess, | || I}l Y \» | O~ B&—: = |  ~ e @ _@ SHALL NOT PROUECT MORE THAN 4 1/2" ON EITHER SIDE OF

s . . /B\ . PLYWOOD GEE ®) CORROSION-RESISTANT ROOFING NAILS WITH 7/16-INCH DIAMETER HEAD AND AND PANEL IDENTIFICATION INDEX SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS,
% D) PROVIDE ADEQUATE ATTIC VENTILATION FOR &d AT 3" 0.C. EDEES/I2" O.C. FIELD. IF THO EDEES ARE ON THE | 1/2 INCH LENGTH FOR 1/2-INCH SHEATHING AND | 3/4 INCH LENGTH FOR 42) ALL GLUE LAMINATED BEAMS SHALL BE STRESS GRADE 24F-V3 1 @ > THE STAIRWAY (IRC 2012, SECT. R3I15.1).
8| ©AS WATER HEATER PER IRC 2012, 5/:xME STUD USE 4x STUDS. 25/32-INCH SHEATHING. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ONPLANS. T U™ ]l —_—_— Tz | N =i @ @ @ 6. IF THE UNDERSIDE OF A STAIRWELL 1S CLOSED OFF, PROVIDE
S s’f'cET : ?;EWA AN | MINED BY /A\ 3/2" cp EXT. PLTWOOD ON TWO SIDES W STASGERED EDSES W/ (4) CORROSION-RESISTANT STAPLES WITH NOMINAL T/16-INCH CROWN AND | 1/& INCH 43) ALL FRAMING CLIPS AND DEVICES SHALL BE SIMPSON "STRONG TIE" SisS 5/8" TYPE "X" FIRE RATED &YP. BOARD TO THE UNDERSIDE
& I?Zé 23 . 5ETG|T— ;am g |DE ERMINED B > |/§'d {\r; 25 O-f;q-/ E5%6E5/|2 gL-R FLES,; K% 4'3\ ISTéPAS Pg EDEES. LENGTH FOR |/2-INCH SHEATHING AND | 3/4 INCH LENGTH FOR 25/32-INCH SHEATHING. OR EQUIVALENT. SisS A A A Z Z A OF THE STAIR.
S ) PROVIDE DECKING BELOW METAL PAN IN ere. BD. COOLER O LS AT 47 O0C. (10) CASING OR FINISH NAILS SPACED 6 INCHES ON PANEL EDSES, 12 INCH AT 44) MINIMUM NAILING FOR CONNECTIONS NOT INDICATED ON THE PLANS == 0 | ‘ 7. NEWEL POST (THAT RAILING TERMINATES INTO) SHALL BE
& AccorDANCE To IRC 2012, SECT. 130T /I\ 172" &YP. BD. BLOCKED W 5d COOLER OR PARKER NAILS @ 4' O.C. o R SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC 2012, TABLE 23044.l. Sis i L OCATED NO HIGHER THAN THE FIRST TREAD
: ) PROVIDE 24" (MIN) DECKED SERVICE WALK (1) PANEL SUPPORTS AT 24 INCHES. CASING OR FINISH NAILS SPACED 6 INCHES ON 45) TRUSS JOISTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED AND INSTALLED IN Sis '
P RO TE ATTIC ACCESS, AND Son SERVIGE /\ 5/8" 6YP. BD. BLOCKED W/ 6d GOOLER OR PARKER NAILS @ 4' O.C. PANEL EDGES, 12 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MANUFACTURER. == @ &. MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH BETWEEN (AND BELOW) HANDRAILS SHALL
§| sPACE AT THE WATER HEATER. SEE IRC SHEAR WALL NOTES: (12) FOR ROOF SHEATHING APPLICATIONS, &d NAILS ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIRED FOR 46) ALL NAILS SHALL BE COMMON, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. sSis . BE 27" (DOUBLE), AND 31 1/2" (SINGLE RAIL). SEE IRC 2012,
o 2012, SECT. MI305.13. . WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS. 47) POSTS USED FOR BEAM OR GIRDER SUPPORTS SHALL HAVE FULL F 4 RAKE WITH BRICK =] SECT. R3II.5..
£ ) PROVIDE DRAIN LINES FROM PAN AND WATER ) USE STUDS AT 16" O.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. BEARING TO THE FOUNDATION, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. Sis —@ 4. EXTERIOR GUARDS TO HAVE RAILING NO LOWER THAN 42"
£ gEEaEERRLIT'fE) ExsTEERIIgCR éNoﬁ Tscg gpfpggglggw’ g E}_aochAEL)IET F_lélﬁl_P?GES. SIDING MAT BE USED IN PLACE GENER AI. C ON STRU CTI ON N OTE S 48) TIMBER SIZES PRESCRIBED ARE MINIMUM. LARGER SIZES MAY BE e e T FROM FINISHED FLOOR, WITH NO LESS THAN 36" DISTANCE
2 . ! . : " L T- Woop SUBSTITUTED. DETAILED CONNECTIONS MAY REQUIRE MODIFICATION )
S| LOCATE WATER HEATER ON AT LEAST ONE: OF 3/8" CD EXT. IF SUBSTITUTIONS ARE MADE. TWO HOUR FIRE RATED WALL | ... e 10 Miilci:abjl—%ilpsg; ﬁgféig ;O7BBO/TTOFPIHN?;UIF40T@IE§;DRBESE§ IS 10"
s A PARTITION 4) 1/2" CD EXT. PLYWOOD MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF 3/8" PLYWOOD. 49) PROVIDE 2-2x6 STRONGBACK ON ALL SPANS OVER &'-0", @ 30 @ . :
§ B) 2x6 JOISTS AT 16" O.C. (8' MAX. SPAN) 5) EXTERIOR WALLS W/ NO SHEAR WALL DESIGNATION SHALL BE ATTIC ACCESS NOTES: SEE IRC 2012, SECT. MI305.13. AT MIDPOINT OF SPAN. @— (IRC 2012, SECT. R3l153. ¢ R3I153.2).
o C) 2x& JoIsTS AT 6" 0C. (l0' MAX. SPAN) BRACED W/ IX4 LET-INS AT AN ANGLE BETWEEN 45° AND 60 1) ATTIC ACCESS IS PROVIDED ON PLAN TO SERVICE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND 50) PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL PARTITIONS C MU P ARTY w AI.I. I1. MINIMUM HEADROOM IN ALL PARTS OF THE STAIR SHALL NOT
S ) TAc WATER HEATERS 1N GARAGES SHALL BE PLATES 1/ 2 - b NAILS. BRACE AT CORNERS AND EVERY 251 S eroras LIRSS 2T INNO CASE SHALL THE COMBINED DECKED ATTIC 5I) PROVIDE DIAGONAL CORNER BRACING PER IRC 2012, TABLE 230633 SYRar G— —2) 22 BE LESS THAN 68" (FINISHED HEIGHT), MEASURED
Q - . . AREAS EXCEED 500 SQ. FT. . : = — TRE
S| RAsED oA et HieH PLATFORM, A 6) NALING OF BOTH PANEL EDGES ALONG SHIFLAR JOINT 15 REQUIRED | | 2) ‘ACCESS SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 20! (MEASURED ALONS THE CENTERLINE OF 5oy G2 CD EXT. FLTNOCD PER IRC 2012 ThBLE 2200430, o O I//P / IRC 2012, TABLE 720.1(2) z NOSING OF Fodt T BLoor SUREACE O THE L ANDING DR
: : BRA NEERE PASSAGEWAY) FROM THE EQUIPMENT, AND NO LESS THAN 24" WIDE. 7 - - (: —
5| XD ool e L e s 3 e A D T e LAVE A MINIMUM SEAL ALL POSSIBLE INFILTRATION. o = @ ITEM 3-11 THROUGH 3-1.4 PLATFORM (IRC 2012, SECT. R315.2).
3 OF 30" CLEAR HEAD ROOM ABOVE ACCESS OPENING. PULL DOWN STAIRS TO HAVE 53) Ix3 OR SOLID 2xI12 CROSSBRIDGING ON SPANS OVER 10'-O ’ BLOCK WIDTH WILL VARY %D
s A MINIMUM CAPACITY OF 350 LBS. 54) PROVIDE FIRE BREAKS IN WALLS GREATER THAN 10'-0" IN HEIGHT, | DUE TO MATERIAL TYPE. o ENGINEER OF RECORD NOTE
S 4) A LEVEL SERVICE SPACE NO SMALLER THAN 30"x30" SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG AND ON BOTH SIDE OF ALL FLOOR PENETRATIONS. INSTALL FIRE (SELECT THICKNESS FOR 30
2 TEEI_ TE D DET "_ NO SCALE ALL SIDES OF THE APPLIANCE WHERE ACCESS 1S REGUIRED. BREAKS AT EACH END OF BREEZEWAYS WHEN THE BREEZEWAY @
3 A s 15 CONNECTED TO 2 SEPARATE STRUCTURES. {2 A 2 HOUR ASSEMBLY) WHEN THE LOCAL AUTHORITY REQUIRES A REGISTERED ENGINEER TO
B TS DX FESir 10w comEstion 13 i M b st s | | 7 R R Ao e S AL e THckEe I AL & T® O"WITH RLUSH OVERHANG. NS OF BELOROE PETALD A SIS SR TACE PRELEDECE
$| SEE IRC 2012, CHAPTER 22 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. o MM, PROVIDE N DaTECTORIN LACH SLEEMNG OON, AND ONE AREAS INAND UP TO 12" ABOVE THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION. rormrrr e WITH FLUSH OVERHANG ENGINEER OF RECORD'S DETAILS AND SCHEDULES SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE
s [STRUCTURAL STEEL NOTES COMMON (HALLINAT) DETECTOR ON EACH FLOOR. 56) STUCCO VENEER @ e OVER THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS SHEET.
5 , SEE IRC 2012, SECTS. 5111 AND (12, Ao ‘ \
o) ALL MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL STEEL PLATES AND SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-36. 2) PROVIDE A LIGHTING FIXTURE CONTROLLED BY A SIITCH AT THE REQUIRED (ATTIC, ! N F]2 1-HOUR RATED EXTERIOR WALL Q M N
PASSAGEWAY OPENING, AND A RECEPTACLE OUTLET AT OR NEAR THE APPLIANCE |

:. 2) STRUCTURAL STEEL PIPE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A—55, °E E or 5, GRADE B or ASTM 50I. LOCATION. SEE IRC 2012, SECT'S. M|505_|_5I]’ ESZIO_I.II, AND E3803.4. - FRAMING SPAN TABLES \k EGRESS RE UIRE E TS 2012 |.RC.
Q 3) STRUCTURAL STEEL TUBING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A500 GRADE B. 3) FIRE RATED WALL PENETRATIONS BY ELECTRICAL OUTLETS - SURFACE AREA OF 50 N “}'FE A%Oilg,] irASBIII-§IN7qu(2) BASEMEN ) P e e e e h G B e L AVE
S INDIVIDUAL METALLIC OUTLET OR SWITCH BOXES SHALL NOT EXCEED 16 S@. IN.. THE -1, or EVE
S 5) ALL WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO CURRENT AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY SPECIFICATIONS FOR Q. FT.. BOXES LOCATED ON OPPOSITE SIDES ON WALLS OR PARTITIONS SHALL BE SECTION 2308. SOUTHERN P|NE! SPANS SHOWN % N . EXTERIOR DOOR OPENING FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE. WHERE
9 MATERIAL BEING WELDED AND BE PERFORMED BY CERTIFIED WELDERS (IRC 2012, SECT. 2208.1). SEPARATED BY A HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF 24". METALLIC OUTLET OR SWITCH . U WN. @ OPENINGS ARE PROVIDED AS A MEANS OF ESCAPE AND RESCUE, THEY
=J6) ALL BOLTS SHALL BE UNFINISHED ASTM A-30T, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (IRC 2012, SECT. 22049). BO)%SOSE%LFiEaﬁm EQ%TETNESLS Trﬁ;rHE ﬁ%ﬂféA% CTEE Bg:ﬁgglNGTwEngx #2 GRADE SYP. [9% MC.| #3 GRADE SYP. 19% MC. e, W ?:éd#f_ HAVE A SILL HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES (In&mm) ABOVE
5[ ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL AND MISCELLANEOUS IRON NOT ENCASED IN CONCRETE SHALL RECEIVE D COMPONENT SiZE o : : : : : F5 - R3IO.LI_IRC 2012 MINIMUM OPENING AREA
2 AND THE WALLBOARD DOES NOT EXCEED I/2 IN. (TAKEN FROM UL DIRECTORY, 12" oc| 16" oc.| 24" ocl 12 oc.| 16" 0c.p4" 04 TILEVER OVER BRICK BELOW

ONE SHOP COAT OF APPROVED PRIMER PAINT (IRC 2012, SECT. 2203.2). PAGE 13). SEE ALSO, IRC 2012, SECT. R32I3. 29 I ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESC(UE OPElel\)lGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
- j P —— o a o | o NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT. (0.530 m2).
5 2-2X12 W/ 12 . GENERAL NOTES: FLOOR JOIST SPAN 22 ol | b | ok | S| o E - R3I0.2 IRC 2012 MINIMUM OPENING HEIGHT
o I1"X3/16" PLATE ’| ’ 1) DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE. CONTRACTOR DEAD LOAD = |0 PSF, X it Bt Al O e @ THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT SHALL BE 24 INCHES (610 mm).
Q BRICK TIES TO VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE LIVE LOAD = 40 PSF. 2xlo 10" 16l 13- 4-0" | 12-2" | a-l %\\ MIN. 2-0" TO R. R3I013 IRC 2012 MINIMUM OPENING WIDTH
O 7 \ JOoB AND NOTIFY PRESTON WOOD & ASSOC., LLC OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM IRC 2012, TABLE 2308.8(2) 2x12 219" 1B-10"| 155" | 16-8" | 146" | I-o" TEN WALL 3 3-0° THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 mm).
g o é é L5X5X5/16 STEP SHINSLES THE DIMENSIONS OR CONDITIONS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. Zvvvvvvg R3I0.1.4 IRC 2012 OPERATIONAL CONSTRAINTS
[ \ W/ 3/8" BOLT I5LB. FELT TURNED 2) ALL WRITTEN NOTES ON THESE DRANWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THE CEILING JOIST SPAN 2x6 a-e" | I-8" | 156" | IT-0" | 149" | 12'-0" = EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL BE OPERATIONAL FROM|
) ~ - @ EA. STUD. UP WALL MIN. 12" MINIMUM STANDARD NOTES DETAILED ON LAST SHEET OF THESE DRAWINGS. LL= 10 PSP, DL= 5 PSF 2xe | 25-8"| 23-4"| 20-1"| 218" | I8-a" | 154 F THE INSIDE OF THE ROOM WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS OR TOOLS
5 2XI2 WA4-loD ) NDO " " " NO LIMITED STORAGE >a @
5 ; 12 ha-i DECKING 3) ALL BEDROOM WINDOWS TO BE MAX. 44" AFF, MIN. 24" HIGH X 20" WIDE WITH T R o) | 20 _ _ | s | 2220 | 1B | @ a % P ! HRISHT A MINMUM OF 2% oF PN FL
3 /T L2128 0] 5.7 5@. FT. NET CLEAR OPENING. GRADE FLOOR OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM : 10. 4 AT SECOND FLOOR AND ABOVE.
5 S EA oTUD NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5 Q. FT.. SEE IRC 2012, SECT. R3l0. E_AFTEPRSF 5pﬁqr‘|1 o 26 | o' | B | 123 | 3o | e | dbr -~ N OPERABLE NINDOW HEIGHT MM oFF SHED FLOOR
=~ " | =20 ,DL= IO _en _en ( " _on ( " _n
8 /2" BoLTs _/ oeview FLOOR JoIST RAFTER GLAZING NOTES: SEE IRC 2012, SECT. R308.4. L/R=120 (COMPOSITION 26 | 225% -5 | ISHON| IT-2" | M40t 121" CODE INFOR M ATION 20]2 IR C
P CEILING 1) PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING IN THESE HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS: IRC 2012, TABLE 2308103(1) | 2X10 - | B2 1eHT] 20W3Y| M6t | 144 J= = |\ - 1 L= | bt
= FLITCH BEAM a. GLAZING IN TUBS AND SHOWERS WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF A PANE IS LESS RAFTER SPAN 26 | o' | 14 | 123" | 3o | e | 9" = w .
§ THAN 60" FROM ANT WALKING SURFACE. b 20 PSF DL= 10 PSF X N U i B I B = FIRE PROTECTION: cRoOUP R-3
2 b. GLAZING IN SIDE HINGED DOORS EXCEPT JALOUSIES. L/R= 240 (TILE ROOF) 2x8 | 20-5% 1&-6" | [5-lo"( IT-2" | |4-0" | (2 J4= 1 N SN =
b STUDS STUDS c. GLAZING WITHIN 24" FROM A DOOR AND BOTTOM OF PANE IS LESS THAN 60" IRC 2012, TABLE 2306103(2) | 2¢10 - | 22| ieur| 203" et | 144 = ’— O %fﬁ 4 = LESS THAN 4-STORIES
S FROM THE FLOOR. ] AU ’:‘: 26 ==Xl . ...
a - /2" SHEATHING | — 2x4 NALER SECTION d. EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE GREATER THAN 9 SQ. FT. HEADER SPAN HEADER | 5 56 | 2-2¢6 | 2-2¢0 | 2 - 2x12 :2;‘ 6 NS NO FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQUIRED
g BOLTED e. BOTTOM EDGE OF A PANE 15 LESS THAN 18" FROM FLOOR. ROOE AND CEILING LOAD SIZE NS i
£ BRICK f. TOP EDGE OF A PANE IS GREATER THAN 36" FRORF)'I FLOOR (WHEN BOTTOM OF THIS MAXIMM ROOM WDTH= 200" [ o 20 T2 = HORIZONTAL SURFACES FACING
€ SAME PANE IS LOWER THAN 36" FROM THE FLOOR). 5 Lot - g DOWN NOT ALLOWED WITHIN 3-0" TO
- |— FLASHING [ SHEATHING . ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES WITHIN 36" HORIZONTALLY OF THE GLAZING. IRC 2012, TABLE 250645 SPAN - o &= 4= SK SKYLIGHT FRAMING DETAIL SEE IRC 2012, SECT. R308.6 ' A PROPERTY LINE UNLESS ADJACENT
S . BLAZING IN STAIRWELLS WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF A PANE IS LESS THAN 60" ! : . PROPERTY SHOWS A |0 FT. SETBACK
5 \ W/I2XI0 OR AS VERTICALLY FROM ANY NOSING, AND 60" HORIZONTALLY FROM ANY STAIR STEEL ANGLE LINTEL SCHEDULE @ \N TO THIS SAME PROPERTY LINE
$ C-BXI/2 OR AS PER PLAN NOSING, WHERE THE EDGE OF PANE 1S LESS THAN 60" ABOVE THE FLOOR. SHINGLES SKYLIGHT AS PER MANUFACTURER ] N ALSO APPLIES
§ PER PLAN 2XI10 BLOCKING MASONRY NOTES' MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT OF SUPPORTED BRICK FOR LINTELS ROOF MUST BE PLASTIC OR GLASS AND MUST
g : HEIGHT (IN FEET) - [MINIMUM BEARING AT EACH END (IN INCHES)] (@)— O DRSS
= 2-2X12 WPLATE |)) ALL CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO IRC 2012, SECTION 2103, DECKING MEET THE RESG}EUgEEﬂsEgESb OF IRC 2012, = 22 — =5 Tfla% /;NELZ :”12| a1

- usel 2) MORTAR FOR CONCRETE MASONRY SHALL CONFORM TO IRC 2012, SECT'S. 21031 OPENING . v 2 o . . ) ‘ : L1212,
f: [} | SE’E'S« PLATE AND 2I105.4, AND IRC 2012, SECT. R60T. WIDTH  [3"x 3"x 3/16"| 3'x 3"x 1/4"|5"x 3"x 5/16" | 6" 4'x 3/&" ﬁf,g I'g..x’fﬁ fxmal'gx foaf. @ N @
g AN vt an 2%4 NAILER 3) GROUT FOR CONCRETE MASONRY SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC 2012, (INFT) - MINIMUM DISTANGE TO OPENING SHALL 6 \ 5] @
S gEXLVO‘*N PLATE POl TED SECT'S. 210310 AND 21055, AND IRC 2012, SECT. R604. o3 3414] - - - - - BE 5'-O" FROM ANY PROPERTY LINE. =
© 5) PROVIDE BOND BREAKER AT MASONRY BEARING OF ALL CAST-IN-PLACE > > =
2 HANNE TEE EAM CONCRETE SLABS WITH BUILDING PAPER OR AS OTHERWISE DETAILED. 4 10 [4] 125 [] N N . N :=|
o =
3 G_L S LB PLUMBING NOTES: 5 5 [4] 65 [4] - - - - 4" URB =
5 )" ALL UTILITY (FLOOR) DRAINS TO HAVE OVERFLOW PAN WITH A 2" RELIEF LINE TO WHEN SLOPE OF ROOF FLASH AND =
2 OUTSIDE OR STORM SEWER (NOT TO THE SANITARY SEWER). 6 3[4] 4[4] 19 [8] - - - IS LESS THAN 3:12 COUNTER P AGH ._ =
5| BRIk [~ PIFE coL. 2) PROVIDE PLUMBING ACCESS PANEL AT ALL BATHTUBS BY PLUMBING CODE 82 3 > 25 [4] 2 [6] - _ - OR PER MANUFACTURER. —
Q ; L —I—2x6 SUB FLRe. (63 AND 84 REV.) SECTIONS 905.2 AND 9053, SEE ALSO IRC 2012, SECT. P2104. - USE DBL. RAFTER TO @
3 N / T 66 EMoM 3) LOCATE WATER HEATER(s) IN ATTIC, ABOVE LOAD BEARING PARTITION, IN A PAN 8 - - & [6] 78] - - EORM BOX CFENING
s -~ oor JoieTS WITH RELIEF LINE TO OUTSID.E. SEE IRC 2012, SECT'S. M2005, MI305.1.3, AND 62406. p . . 55 4] 26l . - 4" CANT STRIP N @ UILDING CODE: 2012 INTERNATIONAL
§ BLOCKING ELEVATION VENTILATION NOTES: 50 N 50 RESIDENTIAL COD
Q A \ STEEL BEAM 1) PROVIDE VENTILATION AT ALL BATHS AND UTILITY ROOMS THROUGH NATURAL OR 1o - - 4 [4] q[e] - - ESI ENT' L O E
3 B MECHANICAL MEANS. MINIMUM OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING IS | 1/2 S@. FT., AND o . . 25 4] 5 4] 6 12] - FINISH MATERIAL -~ =
IS TOP PLATE \_ 16 GA. STRAP [— JOIST HANGERS VENTILATION RATE FOR A (INTERMITTENT) MECHANICAL VENT SHALL BE 50 CFM. SEE PLANS >
kS DOUBL.E STUDS NSCL;EIllRG 20'2(') SECT. RBOCOBE. NOTES 14 - - 15 [4] 3[4 lo [I0] 155 [14] o s
2 ENGINEER OF RECORD TES: _ _ N\
gi (TOP VIEW BRICK ON 1) WHEN THE LOCAL AUTHORITY REQUIRES A REGISTERED ENGINEER TO PROVIDE A 6 Lol 204 162l 05 [12] %4 STUDS - SEE PLANS RAFTER TWO HOUR FIRE RATED WALL ONE HOUR 0-G3-22X34-IRC2012 I_ T H E E T
SEALED AND SIGNED DOGUMENT FOR PURPOSES OF PERMITTING, THE ENGINEER OF & - - o114l 15 [4] 45 [6] 15 0]

@ PIPE COLUMN STEEL BEAM ROOF SLOPE RECORD'S DETAILS AND SCHEDULES SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THE FOR BXACT CONFIGURATION FIRE RATED WALL
E INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS SHEET. * COMBINATION LINTELS SHALL BE WELDED TOGETHER W/ 2' LONG WELDS AT 12* O.C. TOP ¢ BOTTOM { ISSUE DATE: 30 March 2012
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ROOF PURLIN NOTES:
————— TYPICAL INDICATION FOR CONT. PURLIN
W/ 2x4 BRACES @ 48" 0.C. TO BEAM OR
WALL BELOW.
L - e USE ARCHITEKCTURAL DRAWINGS TO SET FORME @Ls REMAIN THE pRopERm
2. TYP. RAFTER - 2x6 @ 16" 0.C. (UN.O.) MF ENGINEERING, LLC
50 SHEATHING —_1/2" CDX_32/16 APA RATED NOTES: | doe ” ot reljeve the appllcant THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT TO BE
4. ALL HIPS, RIDGES, AND VALLEYS SHALL BE ZR%/LDE& #2 5B§'?TRNE$ C\LRSffb full responsibility to COPIED OR REPRODUCED,
o ONE SIZE LARGER THAN RAFTER SIZE (UN.O.) GRADE BEAM DEAD-ENp IN@@Baignwith|all applicable WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHOUT THE
6. DBL = 2-2x8, U.N.O. AND CORNERS. codes, ordinances and EXPRE;?:EI:;NVC\;T'\IIELI;ITNCC;:OILISENT OF
TYPICAL EXTERIOR GRA 04/16/18 THESE DOCUMENTS ARE PROTECTED
PROVIDE 16”"x 34" GRADE BEAM R .
PROVIDE SIMPSON H2.5 HURRICANE TYPICAL INTERIOR GRADE_ BEAM UNDER “ARCHITECTURAL WORKS
CLIPS EVERY OTHER RAFTER TYP. PROVIDE 12°X30" GRADE - 17 U.S.C. SEC. 102 (a) (8)
UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT ACT.
VALLEY BRACE NOTES NOTE:
mFEEAIéELI\(I)[JJCATION FOR VALLEY BRACE TO BEAM OR DAL ek, DEF T OF GRADE BEAV AND
OVERLAY FRAMING NOTES
TYPICAL INDICATION FOR OVERLAY THE FOUNDATION IS A LOAD CARRYING SYSTEM FOR
FRAMING BRACE RAFTERS TO OVERLAY STRUCTURAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO
FRAMING BELOW WITH 2x4 STRUTS SUPPLEMENT DRAINAGE OR WATER MOVEMENT SYSTEMS
AT 32" 0.C. EACH WAY. Vo ON THE SITE. DRAINAGE DESIGN IS BEYOND THE SCOPE
30-2 OF WORK OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD. —
THE FOUNDATION DESIGN IS PREDICATED ON PROPER v
” , - - s FINAL GRADING BY OTHERS TO ENSURE ADEQUATE 5O
t 11-4 8-3 9-3 1,0 DRAINAGE AND CONFORMANCE WITH THE STRUCTURAL m O
1 1 FOUNDATION DETAILS. ~ Ny
5" 363 8-13 6'—7" 10°=7" 6’ @
FOUNDATION DESIGN NOTES ] '5 5
LOCATE BOTTOM OF FOOTINGS @ 2'-10" BELOW THE ] I
_ - . FINAL GRADE. THE DESIGN SOIL BEARING CAPACITY o, Z
I_ _i T = {5 ) = AT THIS DEPTH IS 3000 PSF TOTAL LOAD AND o ©
! ! N ~ N < : 2000 PSF NET SUSTAINED LOAD BASED ON SOILS m _ '(B
: i | N 7 ! N ! - INVESTIGATION REPORT NUMBER 17G4317 L
e — - . . 7 & @ ? =) GEOSCIENCE ENGINEERING DATEDAUGUST 2017 v <o
! >( ] | Y T T 7 A~ I ~ T EXISTING GRADE IS GRADE ELEVATION PRIOR TO T T
| L | ~ F it — — g S ] I I ~ PLACEMENT OF FILL. L] ©
' NI | | ~=a
| B I — S —— N — —  — —|— 1]
i T i ] l_é ¥ | !_ SHo VERZ,D?}’E’% N —! AND PROVIDE 3'—0” SELECTED FILL 0
T ] P
5 | s | . : L | i = | 1/ ' 77 i 22 ) ADDITIONAL NOTES — 2 <
] | | |] ! | Il ® | @—P—l— ¥ 7 9 © 1. PRE-POUR, POUR, AND CABLE ELONGATION INSPECTIONS DN
| TR | g | ] N 2[4 A? 8 : ARE TO BE PERFORMED BY MF ENGINEERING LLC m 2.
| ® I I | 2. MF_ENGINEERING RELIES ON INFORMATION CONTAINED IN Ll =
| ~ I | | || ] e M J/ THE PERTINENT GEOTECHNICAL REPORT. MF ENGINEERING S
] =| | ! | L1l L | N DOES NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY <
= LV N | — = A — ot oot | OF SAID REPORT, OR ANY INFORMATION THAT WAS RELIED > LV
S| 7 L S g i Rp— /_71 §/ 7 §/ UPON WITHIN THE REPORT N~
= / NI T i 1 f f/ i/ 3. FOR THE FOUNDATION TO PERFORM AS DESIGNED, THE U) <o
L | N A | \| | | ™ | / 9 OWNER MUST ENSURE THAT SOIL MOISTURE CONTENT IS D_ — —
" | | — ' : | I | ,\l\/lléll'\l’\lTlﬁAFwE%UAf CONSTANT LEVEL AT ALL TIMES, SOIL MUST o™
— r_/—‘ S = , " 3
— | ~ T o] P62 | |2’—7” p'—7"| | 2 ”% P A il N L e g U g e 2’—4 5’ T
| B | | ! |
| | It | | / R r B i i ~ i / ' /j/ ,I/ wl| © 4. BUILDER ACKNOWLEDGES IMPORTANCE OF FOUNDATION
i I_____Ii_\.___i = - % | T MOISTURE MAINTENANCE, AND RELAYS THAT INFORMATION
| S I b VY . / 2A1G) | ' TO OWNER
T ' — il | e N 77 74 27 4 24 42
| r————- = | | ) Il — 1 LIA770 ‘
<= NS | of | HETT SRl 7 77‘& 77 % %
o —— N | |3 ~ 1! . 9
L —~ . AT = - R
| | L_13 | — 9] 7 | %) h/ -
——— J ®
Z|l I — | = - — | ms Wb / . -]
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”S” HOOK
(TYP.)
11/2” OR 5 1/2", RE: PLAN TENDON RE: PLAN
BEAM BEYOND :
K (T-E%?())N CHAIR SEE PLAN FOR SPACING.
: : TENDON NOT REQUIRED TENDON RE: PLAN
~ | _ 7 IN BEAM
B N
T I / Q H He " :, - .
> ~ i 4 - ly wit
¢ | \ ' : S, ordi
00 N 22 - - —
. | R S - v y
NN * ations
| NNy
| R
° ° ! ° 9 ° °
TENDON RE: PLAN H— i _
6 MIL VAPOR
BARRIER (TYP.) o o
* / RE: PLAN
2—#5’s CONT. @ BTM. OF ALL BMS. , #V’Z Y@A1T2"B (%%&ACH
*= RE: DESIGN DATA (TYP.) @ @ @
—
>
"S” HOOK o
(TYP.) o
(@]
” » . Z
TENDON CHAIR % 11/2” OR 5 1/2", RE: PLAN < g
(TYP.) o . 3 1/2" T
. [ o TENDON RE: PLAN < TENDON i ~
X / - & F. - RE: PLAN <
~ /. % . o :\ — % - % e L -
: N Q X N . N
4 [ 2 Te] n
* s 0]
\~ (SAND) CUSHION
TYP. :
3 - I
, ’ .—H, 8” WIDE FLUTE
. . MEN NS @ TENDON ONLY
TENDON RE: PLAN \ \;
N ° ° °
. . 4— #5 CONT.
™6 MIL VAPOR TENDON RE: PLAN TENDON RE: PLAN g #
* BARRIER (TYP.)
*
- 31/2" OR 51/2" »S” HOOK 11/2" OR 5 1/2, RE: PLAN
< — (TYP.) .
o (TEND())N CHAIR z z 1142
. TYP. . < :
L e E x SEE PLAN FOR SPACING. TENDON RE: PLAN g RE: PLAN BRICKLEDGE
. — T — R G TENDON NOT REQUIRED SR BEYOND TENDON RE: PLAN
g - o IN BEAM N . [
=OO > ° — ~ o 2 B
— (8 -
10 \;:ﬁ A 5 - > hl
NS A X 0
* R - SAND  CUSHION
NS (TYP.)
BN ANANA *
° ° TENDON RE: PLAN
. ® [~ TENDON RE: PLAN
N_ .
6 MIL VAPOR TENDON RE: PLAN
* BARRIER (TYP.)
/| *
* *
INITIAL ROUGH GRADING SHALL BE COMPLETED
W/ NATURAL CLAY MATERIALS. (NO SAND
11/2" OR 5 1/2”, RE: PLAN ~ ] TENDON CHAIR ALLOWED/PRIOR TO FORM SETTING. IT SHALL
; 7 BEAM BEYOND < TENDON RE: PLAN oo SLOPE 1”/ FT. FOR THE FIRST 5 AND 6” MIN.
N o zZ > f(TYP') IN 10’ TO INSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY
= . S~ FROM THE SLAB.
- v | s b — -
[ 7 o~ e T
7 H H o p [ 14 : SRS | 2
Q ¥ =¢ T ii - < n - 5
0 & *
- = _ﬁLﬁLﬁm%ﬂ.—: o~ X
T U DETAILS
VAPOR BARRIER SAND CUSHION X o o o 4— #5 CONT. W/ #3 TS RIS
8 ) S KKK
2 TIES @ 30” 0.C. (ALT. 7/\///\///\\///\\/
BEAM REINF. IN LIEU ANV
1-6" OF P.T. CABLE REINF.) J "\_BEAMS TO BEAR 12" MIN.
. LANDSCAPE INTO NAT. GRADE OR
RE: FILL * PROPERLY COMPACTED FILL
PLAN *

L]

6 x 6 W2.9 x W2.9 WWM.

TYPICAL DRAINAGE DETAIL

Foundation Details Sheet

FoulﬁgﬁTJON SHOWN ON THESEIDRAWINGS HAS BEEN DESIGNED
ugd CSEFEN INGWEERING PRACTICES AND IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CRITERIA, FOR SELECHON AND DESIGN OF RESIDENTIAL
& c@ED)| IGa AlERIJAN CONCRETE INSTITUTES
QUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE
SION INSTITQTE TENTATIVE SPECIFICATIONS

Y ATERIALSH THE PLASTICITY INDEX USED
%ﬂ?@r@mé@s@m DATAJON THE PLANS.
@“@%ﬁﬁ UNDATION BEAMS AND SLABS MUST
ATTAIN A L{%fdﬁéRESSI STRENGTH AS NOTED IN
THE DESIGN DATA AT 28 DAYSPAND AT LEAST 2000 P.S.I.
n — ge==md\ CRETE DESIGN MIX SHALL
BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE A.C.I. BUILDING CODE
REQUIREMENTS (ACI 318) TO INSURE QUALITY CONCRETE.
2. PLACE A 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER OF POLYETHYLENE
UNDER ALL CONCRETE SLABS.
3. PRESTRESSING TENDONDS WILL CONSIST OF 270 K 7
STRAND WIRE LOW RELAXATION CABLE WITH PREVENTIVE
LUBRICANT AND WRAPPED WITH PLASTIC SHEATHING
CONFORMING TO ASTM A—416. END ANCHORAGE DEVICES
WILL CONFORM TP P.T.. DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS. ALL
DEAD END ANCHORAGE MUST BE FACTORY SEATED OR
POWER SEATED.
4. MILD STEEL REINFORCING (IF REQUIRED): REBAR—
ASTM A—615—60. WELDED WIRE FABRIC —ASTM 185.
5. 4” (MAXIMUM) SAND CUSHION OVER FILL COMPACTED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH GEOTECHNICAL REPORT SITE
PREPARATION RECOMMENDATIONS.
6. FLYASH, IF USED, SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN
20% OF TOTAL CEMENT.
7. WATER/CEMENT RATIO SHALL NOT EXCEED .54.
8. PORTLAND CEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM
€150, TYPE I.
9. CONCRETE ADMIXTURES SHALL CONFORM TO
ASTM C494.

CONSTRUCTION:
1. BEAM DIMENSIONS ARE THE MINIMUM SIZE REQUIRED
AND MAY NOT BE REDUCED OR ENLARGED WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

2. PLACE FILL UNDER SLABS IN COMPLIANCE WITH
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERS SITE PREPARATION
RECOMMENDATIONS.

3. CONCRETE SHALL BE WELL CONSOLIDATED, PARTICU—
LARLY IN THE VICINITY OF THE TENDON ANCHORAGE.

4. SUPPORT TENDONS AND BARS SECURELY TO PREVENT
BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL MOVEMENT DURING
PLACING OF CONCRETE.

5. ALLOW 8" DIAMETER, CENTERED ON TENDON AXIS, BY
36" LENGTH FOR STRESSING EQUIPMENT CLEARANCE.

6. IF TENDON SHEATHING IS DAMAGED FOR 5” OR MORE
IT MUST BE RESHEATHED TO PREVENT CONCRETE FROM
BONDING TO THE CABLE.

7. THERE WILL BE NO PLUMBING LINES RUNNING PARALLEL
TO AND WITHIN OR UNDER ANY FOUNDATION BEAM.

QUALIFICATION:
POST—TENSION CONTRACTOR WILL, UPON REQUEST,
FURNISH THE FOLLOWING:

1. LABORATORY TEST ON ANCHORAGE SYSTEM.

2. LATEST CALIBRATION DATE OF EQUIPMENT USED.
3. LABORATORY TEST COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION
ON STRANDS.
4. MIL TEST CERTIFICATE ON STRANDS.

STRESSING:
1. 1/2” DIAMETER TENDONS SHALL BE ANCHORAGE AT 28.9 K
PER STRAND, BUT MAY INITIALLY STRESSED TO ABOUT 11
KIPS 16 HOURS AFTER CONCRETE PLACEMENT OR AT
APPROXIMATELY 1000 P.S.I. CONCRETE STREGTH. LONG

AND NARROW SLABS CAN BE STRESSED IN THE LONG
DIRECTION ONLY, FINAL STRESSING SHOULD BE DONE

AS RECOMMENDED IN THE ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS.

3. ELONGATION REPORT MUST BE PROVIDED BY A

QUALIFIED ENGINEERING FIRM, OR OTHERS APPROVED

BY MACK FARIABI ENGINEERING.

REPORT MUST SHOW BUILDING SHAPE, TENDON LOCATION

AND NUMBER, AND ACTUAL LENGTH OF ELONGATION. A
REPORT SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED TO MACK FARIABI ENG.
CERTIFYING THAT THE CABLES ARE PROPERLY

CUT AND GROUTED.

SPECIAL NOTES:
1. EXTERIOR BEAMS ARE TO EXTEND 12" INTO
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR THE SLAB IS TO BE PLACED ON
FILL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONSTRUCTION NOTE #2.

2. DO NOT SCALE THESE PLANS.

** NOTE **
COORDINATION:

1. BUILDING CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL FORM SETTING
DIMENSIONS, DROPS, OFF—SETS, BRICK LEDGES AND BLOCK-—
OUTS ON ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES THAT MAY EXIST ON
THESE PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR MUST COORDINATE
STRUCTURAL PLANS WITH ARCHITECTURAL AND MECHA-—
NICAL PLANS FOR ALL OPENINGS, INSERTS AND OTHER
RELATED ITEMS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE FOUNDATION.

ENGINEERING
LLC

F-6074

Mack Fariabi, P. E.
P.0. Box 218182
Houston, Texas 77218
Phone: (713) 419-7994

Fax (708) 572-8036
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City of Houston Texas

17128764
spofeEs WiEAED FOR COMPLIANCE

1. FRAME EXTH ALLS

WITH UNBRAQED HEIGHT GREATER THAN 10'-0" DETAILS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF
WITH 2x6 STDS @

2. FRAME INTERIOR Lﬁ?[eﬁﬁ@rmam@@ of this review MF ENGINEERING, LLC
i 22 prosaosenot r8leve the applicant THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT TO BE
R aBponsibilty to COPIED OR REPRODUCED,

MORE THAN [DNE F 0 - WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF
MF ENGINEERING, LLC

- JALL r}éz" STRUCTURA ,
P Oﬁéﬁgﬁdﬂﬁ 04/16/18 THESE DOCUMENTS ARE PROTECTED

, UNDER "ARCHITECTURAL WORKS”

1/2” STRUCTURAL PLYWOOD WITH _

V 80 4 oC. 17 U.S.C. SEC. 102 (a) (8)
UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT ACT.

WIND BRACING NOTES:

& 1/2" STRUCTURAL PLYWOOD WITH

8d @ 4" 0.C.

—TYPICAL HOLD DOWN ON EACH OF SHEAR WALLS HD7B

—TYPICAL INDICATION FOR SHEAR WALL TYPE.
SEE WIND/FRAMING DETAIL SHEET FOR SHEAR
WALL SCHEDULE.

—SEE WIND/FRAMING DETAIL SHEET FOR TYPICAL
SHEAR WALL PLACEMENT ELEVATION.

—SEE WIND/FRAMING DETAIL SHEET FOR SHEAR
WALL NAILING AROUND DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS.

| 2-2x12_ S e o - FLUSH BEAM TO BEAM CONNECTION NOTES
P 5 1/27x11 1/47 APB UWA

ij UW \ - 1. ALL FLUSH WOOD BEAM TO WOOD BEAM

N\ CONNECTIONS SHALL BE SIMPSON HGB OR

k GHLT HAMGERS OR EQUAL (U.0.N.)

2. ALL FLUSH STEEL BEAM TO STEEL BEAM
CONNECTIONS SHALL BE 2- L 4x4x1/4x0-9”
W/ 3-3/4 DIA. AB THROUGH BOLTS IN
EACH

2—2x12

480 PLF

520 PLF

—— — — — > >

220 PLF

T T FLOOR FRAMING NOTES

1. FLOOR JOISTS — 18" DEEP OPEN WEB
MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES ENGINEERED
BY OTHERS AT 19.2” O.C.

2. TYP. SHEATHING — 3/4” 48/24 APA RATED T & G
GLUED & NAILED W/ 8d @ 6” EDGES & 10" FIELD
(FOR 1 1/8" SHEATHING USE 10d NAILS)

. ALTERNATE SHEATHING — 2 x 6 T & G DIAG.
DECKING W/2 — 16d EA. SUPPORT

. ALL BEAMS AND HEADERS SHALL BE SYP #2

. PROVIDE 2 — 2x12 HEADERS AT ALL FIRST

7| LEVEL OPENINGS U.N.O.

. ALL BEAMS ARE FLUSH BEAMS U.N.O.
J | . PROVIDE FULL BEARING UNDER ALL BEAMS
~ CONTINUOUSLY TO FOUNDATION.
2

TJ
620_PLF
PLAZA VIEWS AT ST. CHARLES LOT 2 BLK 1

ﬂ 3107 SAINT CHARLES HOUSTON, TX 77004

~N o [$, 0 w

220 PLF

(o]

. DL = 10 PSF LL = 40 PSF
DEFLECTION CRITERIA:  LIVE LOAD L/360

N TOTAL LOAD  L/240
& TRUSS LOAD NOTES

I
- 0\ - - - L = e TYPICAL INDICATION FOR LOAD TO
TRUSS FROM WALL ABOVE IN POUNDS

220 PLF T

T T T T T

620 PLF

_T___w
2
7

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
_|

b

PER LINEAR FOOT. LOADS SHOWN DO
NOT INCLUDE FLOOR LOAD.

9|6 TYPICAL INDICATION FOR POINT LOAD
TO TRUSS FROM WALL ABOVE IN

5 1/2"°x12”APB [%

| 72
— - =1 - TS5”X5"X']/:4_” 60

|

| POUNDS. LOADS SHOWN DO NOT
| INCLUDE FLOOR LOAD.
|

|

I

TJ H

1. USE 120 PLF WALL LOAD TO TRUSSES FROM
NON LOAD—BEARING WALLS ABOVE. LOADS

SHOWN DO NOT INCLUDE FLOOR LOAD.

2. ALL FLUSH BEAM — TO — BEAM CONNECTIONS

oo 2 2 X1 ATB PBL SHALL BE SIMPSON HGB OR HGLT (U.N.0.) ——
| | 3. ALL FLUSH STEEL BEAM TO STEEL BEAM

& W3 5k AT B WA e ENGINEERING, L.L.C.
= < MACK FARIABI, P. E.
k) STRUCTURAL ABBREVIATIONS F—6074

=\
z PSM BUILDERS LLC

|

|

2412
|

I
I
I
I
1
|
3
_'_ —_—ee,———
U‘I
<
N
X,
*
>
Y
w
&)
o)
—
I
J’ZZ
I
I

3 1,/2\x12"APB

ARCH. ARCHITECTURAL
AS| ALPHA STRUCTURES INCORPORATED P.0. BOX 218182

APB ANTHONY POWER BEAM HOUSTON, TX. 77218

BLDG. BUILDING

BOTT. BOTTOM M. 713.419.7994
F. 708.572.8036

C.J. CEILING JOIST
CNTLVRD. CANTILEVERED

CONT. CONTINUOUS

14” DEEP TJ D.J. DECK JOIST
DL=30 PSF DIAG. DIAGONAL

LL=60 PSF DWG. DRAWING

D.B. DROP BEAM

EA. EACH

F.B. FLUSH BEAM

F.J. FLOOR JOIST

G &N GLUED AND NAILED
GL. GLULAM

HDR. HEADER

HORIZ. HORIZONTAL

LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL : |
LVL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (MICROLAM .
MANUF. MANUFACTURED PROJECT:
0.C. ON CENTER

0.CEW. ON CENTER EACH WAY
PT. PRESSURE TREATED PROJECT NO.:

PLF POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT MFE17-217
PSL PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER (PARALLAM)

SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN CIRST FI OOR FRAMING Pl AN e R0 OATE

R.J. ROOF JOIST

S.B.C. SOUTHERN BUILDING CODE
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" ?E SS_l'l:él[:\lBARD REVISION:
S.Y.P. SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE
T&B TOP & BOTTOM

T&G TONGE AND GROOVED .
T.J. TRUSS JOIST REVISION:
T.J.L. TRUSS JOIST INTERNATIONAL
UWA. UNDER WALL ABOVE

U.N.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE DRAWN:

VERT. VERTICAL -
& AND
@ AT

)] DIAMETER SHEET NO.:
'

NUMBER, POUNDS

SCALE: 1/4" = 1’-0"

: PLATE
w/ WITH




FLUSH BEAM TO BEAM CONNECTION NOTES

1. ALL FLUSH WOOD BEAM TO WOOD BEAM
CONNECTIONS SHALL BE SIMPSON HGB OR
GHLT HAMGERS OR EQUAL (U.O.N.)

2. ALL FLUSH STEEL BEAM TO STEEL BEAM
CONNECTIONS SHALL BE 2— L 4x4x1/4x0-9"
W/3-3/4 DIA. AB THROUGH BOLTS IN

EACH

CEILING FRAMING NOTES

CEILING JOISTS — SYP #2

1.

2. TYP. CEILING JOIST — 2x6 @ 16" 0.C. U.N.O.

3. ALL BEAMS AND HEADERS SHALL BE SYP #2

4, HEADER SCHEDULE:

SPAN HEADER

2'-6" OR LESS 2 — 2x4
4'-6" OR LESS 2 - 2x6
6'-0" OR LESS 2 - 2x8
7'-6" OR LESS 2 - 2x10

5. ALL FLUSH BEAM — TO — BEAM CONNECTIONS
SHALL BE SIMPSON HGB OR HGLT (U.N.O.)

6. ALL BEAMS ARE FLUSH BEAMS U.N.O.

7. PROVIDE FULL BEARING UNDER ALL BEAMS
CONTINUOUSLY TO FOUNDATION.

8. DL = 5 PSF LL = 10 PSF

\/]

2x6@16” 0.C.

2—2x8 l 2—2x8 I kl

— 2x6@16” 0.C. — 2x6@16" O.C.

)

N
/2 2x12 2—2x1 m

4wy

2-2x12
A
v/
Ll \R
L
| 2—2x
v
2\
2-2x12 RBS

2x8@16" O\(. 2x8@16” 0.C.

THIRD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 1/4” = 1’-0"

City of Houston Texas

17128764
REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE

Performance of this review
does not relieve the applicant
from full responsibility to
comply with all applicable
codes, ordinances and
regulations 04/16/18

DETAILS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF

MF ENGINEERING, LLC
THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT TO BE
COPIED OR REPRODUCED,
WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF
MF ENGINEERING, LLC
THESE DOCUMENTS ARE PROTECTED
UNDER "ARCHITECTURAL WORKS”

17 U.S.C. SEC. 102 (a) (8)
UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT ACT.

4 N

PLAZA VIEWS AT ST. CHARLES LOT 2 BLK 1
3107 SAINT CHARLES HOUSTON, TX /77004

%ii\/’
”SM BUILDERS LLC

-T]/\\

|

ENGINEERING, L.L.C.

MACK FARIABI, P. E.
F—6074

P.O. BOX 218182

HOUSTON, TX. 77218
M. 7135.419.7994
F. 708.572.8036

PROJECT:

PROJECT NO.:
MFE17-217

DATE:

REVISION:

REVISION:

DRAWN:

SHEET NO.:

\S™4




City of Houston Texas

THIS STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND A SUSTAINED 110 MPH WIND GUST FOR A 3 SECOND DURATION.
RISK CATEGORY- CATEGORY |l BUILDINGS EXPOSURE - B

IS DOCUMENT & RELATED
DETARS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF
MF ENGINEERING, LLC

1 71 2876 THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT TO BE

T STEEL BEAMI - )z OPIED OR REPRODUCED,
EE— S SEE PLAN FPREEV IEYWED FOR COMPLIANCEHdE orR IN PART, WITHOUT THE

EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF
BASE PLATE TO 7 Performance of this| review MF ENGINEERING, LLC

FOLLOW PROFILE OF does not relieve the applicgntHES DOCUMENTS ARE PROTECTED
WALLS AS REQUIRED 1/4° ” responsibiljty to UNTER "ARCHITECTURAL WORKS”

|€/ PROVIDE 2 BOLTS

2x12 S.Y.P. #2
OVER SUPPORT

SEE PLAN |

i

| 1

i A CONTINUOUS STEEL ~~< iy . X 17 U.S.C. SEC. 102 8

! ‘ | | " PLATE SEE PLAN /+ / /4 / EEEEIIE’LpAlNPEFgFCQ)LgI,%E \§ SEG(ITE[T@IIyEWIt_h all appllcable UNIFED STATES COPYRIGI-(:I')A(C'?'.
=S Foue! - 7 i ( ¢ —< codes, ordinances and

i _L _: / A\ iy COL. & PLATE 9 regulations D4/16/1 8 \
o e e — e _ 1/2"8x0'=10" LG.
o _ @ £ COL. & PLATE — )+ MESR TS bR
Y. £ - & SET INTO EXISTING _
- NG

| | 2-2x12 S.Y.P. #2 3-2x12 S.Y.P. #2
D= e+ CONCRETE W BASE PLATE
@— — A' HILT” Cc=10 SEE DETAL 5
BEARING WALL i
| 1/2" PLATE W/ HOLES 1/2" PLATE W/ HOLES ,
|

OR COL. SUPPT. 1/2"¢ A307 MACHINE BOLTS @ 24" 0.C.
TOP & BOTTOM (STAGGERED) W/ FOR 2— 1/2"¢ x 0'—10" FOR 2— 178 A307 BOLTS
LG. ANCH. BOLTS _H h

NUTS & WASHERS
& coL. & PLATE

¢ coL. & PLATE

TYPICAL STEEL FLITCH BEAM @ SASE PLATE @ CAP PLATE @ PIPE COLUMN DETAIL @
ROOF RAFTERS
SEE PLAN FOR SIZE 6 ot (357 0.8 kX )
; | STUD WALL
| v T S
e s sy ——— ke e
E o B |
1450 POWDER . STUD WALL —— ¢ FLASHING & COUNTER FLASHING ;ﬁngNESgV el e s Y 0 Lbxdx3/8 VERT
ACTJATED FASTENERS A= ...k='Z/ ROOFING LTS 98" Oy —— 2 LBx3/8 VERT
@ 8" 0.C. TOP & BOT. L5x5x5/16 W/ 3/8"¢ BOLTS @ 24” 0.C /LEGS BACK TO BACK
STAGGERED OR 16/2 ¢ ' BOLLS @oTuﬁArER —_ STAGRERED '
BOLTS @ 24" 0.C. "/
AND BOTTOM STAGGERED SINK"AS REQD. f SOTH ANGLES . V4N
STEEL BEAM H /47 U\é;/ll ;
SEE PLAN FOR SIZE ]‘ RAFTER 1/4_ _i,
M a2 meem w7 o 100 was o
ST S - ¥§§@%%4% UL
TYPICAL WOOD NAILER AT STL. BM @ STRUCTURAL STEEL BM TO BM CON. @ _EDGER BEAM BRICK SUPPORT STEEL BM LINTEL @ ROLLED ANGLE @ \\ /
ROOF RAFTERS NT— STUD WALL
SEE PLAN FOR SIZE
—1
7 -
F\\ ]
SHEATHING ENGINEERING, L.L.C.
FLOOR JOISTS — SEE N . ” . : . MACK FARIABI, P. E.
- CELING JOISTS PLAN FOR-SI7E Steel Lintel Angle Schedule (provide 4° min. bearing— each end) 5074
MASONRY —— | HOUSTON, TX. 77218
WOODEN HEADER or less or less or less or less or less or less 0. 713.419.7994
1/4,, / SEE PLAN FOR SIZE WOOD HEADER
. Sy | st coomer SO0 IR size angle | L3x3x3/8  |L4x3x3/8 (LLV) Lax3x3/8(LLV] L5x3x3/8 (LLV ]| L5x3x3/8(LLV)| Lox3x3/&LLV) \ /
PROVIDE 6 l:BEARlNG AT 3
EACH END INTO BRICK <
SONT- 1/4°X5" AT EACH END Z. c’
STEEL CHANNEL BRICK LINTEL @ STEEL BRICK LINTEL AT OPENING @
/4 -T/\/T—
| TYP. AT EA. LEG
I 1/4 TOP & BOT. L
COVER PL 3/8x4x0'-8 =77 Laxaxa/gl] i PROJECT: 07/27/2017
CONT i

%EILEISNRGACLIJ_:Oé% (EC\S/ZE’RYO%THNII:AR\X) —— "SIMPSON" HSTA24 STRAP TIES @

EA. JOIST — STRAP FROM JST. TO JST.

¢ FLUSH BEAM 1 172" @1 w g ve
| N PROJECT NO.:
|

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
1 |
| || | e TS6x4x}
|
= - z T | \ < j
N\ k- -1 _Reo—-—-—- — | .
| L4x4x3/8" CONT. I ] R {1 = = e 4/53 DATE: o1
3/8° MIN, ' \9—\7 I
SPLICE PLATE (NS & FS) | | || 174 |

i ) 3/8" MIN, )
! SPLICE PLATE (NS & FS) REVISION:
! Y TS6x4x}
: TYP, AT /
i /4 NS & FS 6/S3 REVISION:

CANTILEVER DECKING BUILT—-UP [LAMINATED PLYWOOD
BEAM—GLUED & NAILED

ROOF RAFTERS
SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

|
TS4x4x3}
TS4x4x3}

PL 5/8"x10x1'-7*
TYP. AT W/ (4)-3/4'8 -A307
NS & FS ANCH. BOLTS

STUD WALL

< |
\> % | TYP, AT EA. LEG LA il
f + * *
A N LooR JolsT- St 7\& TS BM TO COLUMN 5 TS COLUMN TO BASE PLATE 6 TS BM TO COLUMN @7 DRAWN: o
—N SEE PLAN FOR SIZE PLAN FOR SIZE & SPACING TOP._CONN
SLAN FOR Sz © £A ODE OF FLUSH BEAM | T’ - =
| DETAIL "X ’

4

BRACE AT RAISED PLATE @ CANTILEVERED BALCONY DETAIL @ SSD{”

coPYRIGHT 2014 / 2015 MF ENcINEErRING, Lic  STRUCTURAL DETAILS k /




City of Houston Texas

IS DOCUMENT & RELATED
REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF

MF ENGINEERING, LLC

1 71 2876 S DOCUMENT IS NOT TO BE

ROOF RAFTERS SOPIED OR REPRODUCED,
ROOF RAFTERS SEE PLAN FOR SIZE REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCHEHAE oR IN PART, WTHOUT THE

SEE PLAN FOR SIZE EXPBESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF
2x CONT. PURLIN - : MF ENGINEERING, LLC
A ROOF RAFTERS Performance of this|review )

2x CONT. PURLIN . .
2X4@48,, o0 00448 O.C.— FRAME SEE PLAN FOR SIZE does not relieve the applicantieSy DOCUMENTS ARE PR°TE°TSE°
X e from full responsibiljty to UNEER ~ARCHITECTURAL WORK

2 = |EIB\IETAOMROOF SRACE < F ! 17 U.S.C. SEC. 102 (a) (8)
. . . . o a
L2 QN o 12 gEME’KE RPOR ' mpdymvlth all appljcable UNIJED STATES COPYRIGHT ACT.
codes, ordinances &nd

P <712
! 5 . | ——STUD WALL i — - )
S A - . I : y =~ | regulations 4/16/18
_— = ce PO ) - MASONRY —_— |
SHEATHING N :
J HURRICANE CLIP.

NAIL TO EVERY OTHER
STUD WALL-SEE PLAN ROOF BRACE RAFTER (TYP.)

BEAM—SEE PLAN
SEE BRICK LINTEL SCHED FOR ANGLE
PURLINS TO MATCH SUPPORTED/BRACED RAFTER SIZE SIZE. PROVIDE 6" BEARING INTO BRICK

PURLINS TO MATCH SUPPORTED/BRACED RAFTER SIZE AT EACH END

ROOF RAFTERS
SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

N

CLG. JOISTS \

/_I
N
X

WOOD HEADER ‘ -
SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

ROOF PURLIN AT WALL @ iﬁgFRiﬁJSREL[')NP%iﬁgE AT BEAM @ STEEL BRICK LINTEL AT OPENING @ HURRICANE CLIP @

/2X BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS /2x BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS

DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATE FLUSH W/ TOP SILL )
T T _ 8d NAILS @ 3" 0.C. (TYP.)

' il 2x STUD WALL '
DOUBLE TOP PLATE 4
ROOF RAFTER OR CEILING | \ 1 2xTRIMMER STUD

JOIST OR FLOOR JOIST—SEE PLAN k 4 .
| emME---- b f/\WINDOW _—

HEADER / BEAM
DOUBLE TOP PLATE

L ' DOUBLE 2x, SILL
8d NAILS @ 3" O.C. i

i - 1 2x STUD WALL
| Jl Jl I 2x TRIMMER STUD i
| _ |

NAILS

3-8 B |
TOENAIL AT -
EA. JOIST (TYP.) b 1 | /\ WINDOW OR DOOR / 2x KING STUD
2% STUD WALL — SEE PLAN 2x SILL PLATE
2% KING STUD

9% STUD WALL—SEE 4-8d NAILS(MIN.)_ TOENAIL FOR SIZE & SPACING WALL SHEATHING NOT

FLAN FOR SIZE & 2 TOENAILS AT ES."SIDE OF STUD) FLOOR JOIST PERPENDICULAR TO WALL WALL SHEATHING NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY
SPACING END NAILS NOT REQUIRED IF STEEL STRAPS USED ELEVATION AT TOP OF OPENING SHOWN FOR CLARITY ELEVATION— PLYWOOD

NOT REQUIRED IF STEEL STRAPS USED AT BOTTOM OF OPENINGS
NOT REQUIRED IF STEEL STRAPS USED

LAN]

4N

TOP PLATE TOE NAILING DETAIL @ TOE NAILING DETAIL @ SHEARWALL NAILING PATTERN SHEARWALL NAILING PATTERN @

NOTES SCHEDULES

HIP OR VALLEY BEAM GENERAL NOTES FOR WOOD FRAMING: BEAMS & HEADERS: SHEAR WALL NOTES: SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE —
SEE SCHED. BELOW (THESE NOTES SHALL CONTROL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS AND DETAILS.) AT BEAMS MADE UP OF A NUMBER OF 2x JOISTS, EACH JOIST WILL BEAR ON A
e Guaves: o 2 soumm e (51 10, 546 %@%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁ ATCH NUMBER OF /0TS . A 3/8" CD EXTERIOR PLYWOOD W/8d NAILS © 6" 0.C., EDGES © 12 0.C. FIELD.
By M O AL T SR b sk ,  CENTERLNE of THE SUPPORTING WALLSTUDS. " " " 1. ng_z EBDIE;%%KING IS INDICATED , PROVIDE 2x4 BACK-UP GYPBOARD OR PLYWOOD ] ] ]
BEANS AND HEADERS: N0, 2 SOUTHERN YELLOW P ( ). KD, 'S5, FOLLOWS: - A 3/8" CD EXTERIOR PLYWOOD W/8d NALLS @ 4" 0.C., EDGES @ 12" 0.C. FIELD.
TYP. SUPPORT 2-2x4 WOOD POST: " No. 2 SYP, SURFACE GREEN. P T ™ Yo *NALS @ 12 ToP & BOTION. STAGGER, EA. FACE 2. NAILING PATTERN APPLIES AT ALL PANEL EDGES. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS, 3/8" CD EXTERIOR PLYNOOD W/8d NALS @ 3° 0.C., EDGES © 12° 0.C. FIELD
. NAns_o 12° TOP & BOTIOM, STAGGER, EA. FACE PROVIDE NAILING © 6" 0.C. USING CORRESPONDING NAIL SIZE. (f§ .C., .C. FIELD.
COLUMN (MIN-) JOISTS & FLOOR DECKING: (7 AT Whsviths) O BOLTS © 127 TOP & " S 3. SHEATHING MATERIAL AND NAILING PATTERN APPLY TO ONE SIDE OF SHEAR
1. JOIST BLOCKING: S 3/8" CD EXTERIOR PLYWOOD W/8d NAILS @ 2" 0.C., EDGES @ 12" 0.C. FIELD.
NAILED TOGETHER B B % o sy arror a1 e 10 00 47 e 8 UL B o/ O, Locars £ e o s o e s o WALL ONLY. A :
ARE NALED ?Jm“;'\'"ﬂmm, TEAND B Ty JOIST. CR TO AN, ADJOINNG 5 AL A W HEADERS (OR HEADERS AT ANY OTHER GPENING) THAT 4. WHERE A SHEAR WALL IS CALLED OUT ON A PLAN, PROVIDE SCHEDULED SHEATHING W/ 4x STUDS @ PANEL EDGES.
STUD. SOLID BLOCKING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN TWO INCHES IN MATERIAL AND NAILING FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF THAT WALL. A 3/8" STRUCT. 1 PLYWOOD W/ 8d NAILS @ 3" 0.C., EDGES @ 12" 0.C. FIELD. —
THICKNESS AND SHALL MATCH THE DEPTH OF THE JOIST. 80" 0.C. AR TLOOR FRAMING LEVILS: 2-2xi2a AT 204 WALLS OR 3-2x12s AT 26 WALLS
PROVIDE SIMPSON ® $§°TV'H'E DIRECTION OF THE JDRTS. - oo WALLS PERPENDICULAR TOP [EVEL CELING FRAMING:  2-248 5 PROVDE SCHEDULED STUDS AT EACH END OF SHEAR WALL OR SEGMENT THEREOF. A\ 3/8" STRUCT. 1 PLYWOOD W/ 8d NALS © 2° 0.C., EDGES © 12° 0.C. FIELD ]
o C)  PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL BEARING WALLS PARALLEL TO THE 4. MINMUM BEARING OF ANY BEAM OR HEADER AT A STUD WALL IS 3" 6. HOLD—DOWN CONNECTIONS: % . s e .
SIMPSON STRONG TIE ABU44 & ABU66 o T AP OR mREcmN OF THE JOISTS. 5 PROVIDE FULL BEARING UNDER BEAMS CONTINUOUS TO FOUNDATION. g ~ W/ 4x STUDS @ PANEL EDGES.
LI S22 STRAP 0O 2 6. AL FLUSH BEAM—TO-BEAM CONNECTIONS SHALL BE "SIMPSON" HSB OR HGLT ( UN.0) A) CONNECTIONS SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COMPANY, INC. A 3/8" CD EXTERIOR PLYWOOD ON TWO SIDES W/ STAGGERED EDGES W/ 8d E N Gl N E E Rl N G L L C
HCP2 / HCP4 N E;"s‘;“’:m'_’g”"“g ,:g#sm JOISTS AT SPAGING NOT TO B:Z;—“’ GENERAL NOTES B) THE FOLLOWING SUBSTITUTIONS MAY BE MADE: NALLS @ 4" 0.C. EDGES @ 12" O.C. FIELD. IF TWO EDGES ARE ON THE SAME 4 tr e
A NOTCHES IN TOP OF JOISTS SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE SIXTH (1/6) THE JOIST L .
AT WALL TYP. DEPTH AND SHALL NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN MIDDLE THIRD : HOLDDOWN SUBSTITUTION STUD, USE 4x STUDS. A F A I A I P
N ®  Holes SHALL NOT B closeR THAN 27 TO Tor OF okt e T A Thess general notes shall pply to the structurcl cravings, urless MARK | A 3% CD ExTERIOR PLYWOOD ON TWO SIDES W/ STAGGERED EDGES W/ 8d M CK R B , . E .
DEPTH UNLESS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. otherwise shown or noted. | @ SLAB FOUNDATION | @ FLOOR FRAMING NAILS @ 3" 0.C. EDGES @ 12" 0.C. FIELD. IF TWO EDGES ARE ON THE SAME
o erwise 1 workm HDU2-SDS2.5 HST2 F - 6 O 7 4
4 TYPICAL JOISTS — S.Y.P. §2 UN.O. B. Unless oth indicated, all detalls of design, anship, and STHD10 OR HTT16 STUD, USE 4x STUDS
LOAD BEARING WALL I N T D to OC N0, TPICAL FLOOR JOST 242 0 16° 0. UNO. materials shall conform to the LRC 2012. HDUS-SDS2.5 STHD14 OR HTTI6 HST2 A $78% G5 ETERIOR PLYWOOD ON TWO SIDES W/ STAGGERED EDGES W/ 84
SIMPSON STRONG 7. TYPICAL SHEATHING — 3/4* 48/24 APA RATED TAG, GLUED C- Gravity loads: Roof DL — 10 PSF Clg DL — 5 PSF Floor DL — 10PSF HTT22 HST2 NALLS @ 2" 0.C. EDGES @ 12" 0.C. FIELD. W/ 4x STUDS @ EDGES. P . O . B O X 2 1 81 8 2
ANDNAIIEHTHHNAIISO! 0.C. AT EDGES & 10° FIELD (FOR Roof LL — 20 PSF Clig LL — 10 PSF Floor LL — 40 PSF 1/2-GYPBD w/5dCOOLERORPARKE?NAlLS°4.0C
TIE PC44, PC66 & 1 1/8° SHEATHING USE 10d NALS). g D. Wind loods: uomwwmesmm . - s
& ALTERNATE SHEATHNG ~ 26 T4G DIAG. DECKNG WITH 2-16d NALS AT EA. SUFPORT. ek Cot Category I Buldnge C) ALL HOLD-DOWNS MUST BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ADHERENCE TO MANUFACTURE'S R .
PC88 " DEFLECTION CRIERIA: LIVE LOAD TOTAL LOAD : L/240 Exposure -B INSTRUCTIONS USING BOLT & NAIL NUMBERS, SIZES & LENGTH AS SPECIFIED @E 1/2" GYP BD. W/ 5d COOLER OR PARKER NALS @ 4” 0.C.
HIP_AND VALLEY BEAM SCHEDULE STUp WALLS: e E. 0 ot e v BY MANUFACTURER 0. 713.419.7994
ALL STUD WALLS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: F. The structural engineering for stalr, stalr rall & guradrall detals 7. WHERE PLYWOQD IS SHOWN ON BOTH FACES OF A SHEAR WALL: A 1/2" GYP BD. BLOCKED W/ 5d COOLER OR PARKER NALS @ 4" 0.C. : * .
SPAN (FT.) BEAM SIZE (#2 SYP) 2’1‘5«: S AN 2is 01 O ALL STUD WALLS SUBRORTING W0 DR MORE are compllance of R301.5 2012 IRC and meet the 200 LB Ilve load A) DOUBLE STUDS OR 3" WIDE STUDS MUST BE USED. F 708.572.8036
NOTE 3 DIREC‘TLY an.mn FOR WALL HEIGHT LIMITATIONS.) and a single concentrated load applied in any direction at any point along the top. 1/2" GYP BD.BLOCKED W/ 6d COOLER OR PARKER NAILS © 4" O.C. . . .
# 2. PR(WIE A MINIMlSM OF TWO (2) KING STUDS A T EACH SIDE OF OPENINGS B) STAGGER PLYWOOD JOINTS AT WALL FACES. A / /
O _6 """"""" x 3. LHAAI”MUD;O;TUD%IEwETGIO'FI' SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: PER TABLE R602.31 IRC 2000 c) USE 4x4 WOOD P © EA. END TO BOLT HOLD DOWNS
" 6 0.C10'-0" W/ C.OH. AMMENDMENTS D) USE 4x4 WOOD POSTS © EA. END TO BOLT W/ 1/2" @ ANCHOR BOLTS © 24 O.C. .
WOOD POST BASE (ABU ) WOOD POST CAP (PC) 6' 7' ............. 2x8 ﬁ ﬁ ::g. oc 12-¢ IN ADDITION TO HOLD— DOWN ANCHOR BOLTS. NAILING SCHEDULE:  (FLooR & RooF DECK)
VAT S 2x10 I A A RN, PORARY GROSS BRACING AS REQUIRED 8. SIMPSON "WELD —ALL * WEDGE ANCHORS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF SCHEDULED DECK TYPE & THICKNESS NAL SIZE |NUMBER OR
g'-9 2x12 or 2—-2x8 B e O T N D ToLERANCES. ANCHOR BOLTS TO MATCH (DIAMETERS) MINIMUM EMBEDMENT LENGTHS AS SUGGESTED (NOTE 1) NAILING PATTERN
. e 1/4” INCH PER TEN (10) FEET OF STUD HEIGHT. BY MANUFACTURER. PLYWOOD OR PARTICLE 6" COMMON 6 0.C. © PANEL
9’—10’ .................... 2-2x10 “:";%.”ﬂ,'é‘ﬁm%‘ D e Ue 10 90" 9. THIS STRUCTURE IS DESGNED 0 WTH A SUSTANED 110 MPH WD GUST FOR A BOARD 1/2* OR LESS DEFORMED SHANK | EDGES
10011 e 2-2x12 3 ROWS FOR STUD HEIGHT OVER 15'—0" : OR STAPLE (1)
y 5. FRAME UNBRACED STUD WALLS HEIGHT LESS THAN 10"-0" WITH " " 8d COMMON. OR o oc. ©
OVER 11 ......... SEE PLAN FOR SlZE ROO'Z:MDSIE::G © 16 0.C. UN.O. NAILING SCHEDULE: (WALL SHEATHING & SIDING) 19/32" THRU 3/4 Pt NTERMEDIATE
2 SHANK ISUPPORTS TYPICAL
MINIMUM_THICKNESS SHALL BE 1/2* THICK, MATERIAL SHALL BE CDX PLYWOOD. SHEATHING TYPE & FASTNER SIZE NAILING PATTERN
T s (Sea) haay o st o Ll o PLogo0, THICKNESS & TYPE TYPICAL)
3. &lﬂlél)lllngNUNG SHALL BE AS REQUIRE D BY THE SHEAR WALL & DIAPHRAM 7/5. THRU 1* (FLR) 8d COMMON OR
HIP /VALLEY BRACING DETAIL © RSnINS IR BRI, PO & T B0 596 oPme SR Sem
'S SHALL BE SIMPSON PSCL, OR APPROVED EQUAL, TO MATCH
C O N N E C Tl O N S D E TA | I_ S GoRESPIONG P 00 TGOS LESS THAN 1/2° 6d COMMON 12° 0.C. @ 11/8" THRU 11/4° (FLR)  [10d COMMON OR
PLYWOOD FLOOR DECK: DEF QRMED SHANK | INTERMEDIATE gﬂ AN?(EWR”ED
PLYWD DECK 2 8d NAILS m%&%{l 1/8" THICKNESS AND SHALL BE RATED STURD -D-FLOOR . .
. 2 LAY PANELS IN A STACGARED PATIERN. 1/2" THRU 3/4 8d COMMON, NOTES: (1) COROSION RESISTANT STAPLES
AT 4 O C 3. BLOCK ALL -2x4 BLOCKING. OR 6d DEFORMED
v4 * E-UE &G.TJAEILS'ITRLER&%‘II#'&M?A‘E'I‘FAPAAS SPECIFICATION AF6 01, APPLIED IN A SHANK
| | CONTNUQUS BEAD & IN ACGORDANGE WTH THE MANUFACTURER'S NAILING SCHEDULE:  (FRAMING MEMBERS)
JOIST B.  ALL NALS SHALL BE 8d RING OR SCREW SHANK. NAIL SPACING SHALL BE FIBERBOARD
r‘ 2 12 2 12 4" 0.C. @ PANEL EDGES & 12" O.C. © INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. 1/2" OR LESS ng COMMON NALS, CONNECTED MEMBERS N(?‘IIBT:IZS NNAlm:(E;RPR';TERN
SOLE PLATE X X CONNECTORS & FASTENERS:
X\_ Waﬂ% B AR eSO, STRONG T WAL 2‘,‘9) 4% GA- NALS BRIDGING TO JOIST 8d 2 TOE ANIL EA. END
1Y H SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR 0 16" OC.
T \” 2. PROVIDE BASE AND CAP CONNECTORS AT ALL COLUMNS 4x4 OR LARGER, AS NO. 16 GA. NALS | 3" 0.C. @ PANEL BLOCKING. 16d FACE NAILL.
i N, m
i | N ini COLUMN BASE CONNECTOR: CB 'I‘ STAPLES (3) OR, EDGES
i i GZE A CholE G MR me HORED TGS ARIGESG AT M ENDS) & 0C. © TOP PLATE TO STUD 164 2 END NAL
.C. N
TOP PLATE Z > yﬁgﬁwlﬁﬂé .ﬂﬁu‘"mﬂc%‘& %&G&Wﬂ'ﬁ. {NeLuine 25/32° 8d COMMON NAILS | INTERMEDIATE 8 o TOE NALL PROJECT NO.:
~__ T - ,  DouBLED ofl TPLED ko OR SUPPORTS STUD TO SOLE PLATE.
] WE&EHGAFE) BEAM/PURLIN HANﬂNS'IaLzLRBE 12 GA., GALVANIZED, OR 16d 2 END NAIL.
IR 5. PROVDE 172" DIMIER ANGHOR BOLTS © 4 6° MAXIMUM SPACING AT AL 307. NQ. 11 GA. NALS DOUBLE STUDS. 16d © 242 FACE NAIL
SHEAR WALL 1/ 2" PLYWOOD BOTH SIDES o Wi Culen ol AL meank SaLTS SIALL S8 i X s ovos ('3 *® DOUBLED TOP PLATES. 16d © 167 FACE NAL
- . STANDARD WAS‘IES AT ALL WOOD SURFACES. NO. 16 GA. o
PANEL, RE: PLAN < NAIL W/ 10d NAILS AT T RO DirreD, CaLvAgzD. THER FASTENERS EXPOSED TO WEATHER STAPLES (3) TOP PLATES: LAPS & 16d 2 FACE NAL. DATE:
' | N 3" 0.C. AT EDGES AND WALL SHEATHING CONTNUOUS 9-14
A2 GYPSUM SHEATHING CONTINUOUS HEADER, TWO 16d © 16" FACE NALL
————rr 12» 0 C AT FIELD 1. m&: ‘s;zz_xlr::_luc (ka mﬂ 'rg Hirﬁuﬁ ;u;g' FOR comm‘)r 1/2" OR 5/8" 12 GA. (4) 3" 0.C. © EDGES PIECE. ALONG EA. EDGE.
\ BLOCK. .ALL PLYW0.0D SHEATHING. NAIL WTH 8d NAILS @ 8° 0.C. EDGES @ 12° 0.C. FIELD ";'TER_MEDIATE CEILING JOISTS TO PLATE. 8d 3 TOE NAIL
DBL. STUDS EDGES. PLYWOOD CONTINUOUS '?_OOFU':E?E? NOIEESM . SUPPORTS CONTINUOUS HEADER TO 8d 4 TOE NAIL REVISION:
2 AL FRAMING MATERIAL TO BE §2 S.Y.F. GYPSUM WALLBOARD . . CEILING JOISTS, LAPS OVER 16d 3 FACE NAIL.
FROM SLAB TO UNDERSIDE 3. TYPICAL SHEATHING — 1/2" CDX 32/16 APA RATED WTH . 1 3{58 DRYWALL 6" 0.C. PARTITIONS.
8d NAILS © 6 AT EDGES AND © 12° FIELD. 1/2 NAI @ CEILINGS
OF FLOOR DECK ABOVE 4. ALL RIDGES, HIPS AND VALLEYS TO BE ONE SIZE LARGER THAN CONNECTING CEILING JOISTS TO PARALLEL 16d 3 FACE NAIL.
FIE . sm a‘yn S;)-ALL E?(Em SFZLEED TO MATCH THE cuT END OF THE )l-}mNEC‘HNG 5/8° 11 @. DRYWALL 6" 0.C. RAFTERS.
s oo o e LA ALE NAI © CEILINGS RAFTER TO PLATE. 8d 3 TOE NAIL
_____ 0 TR AT SRRWA Teow N W/ x4 BRACES 1' BRACE TO EACH STUD & 8d 2 FACE NAL. REVISION:
SOLE PLATE - ‘ PANEL SIDING (TO FRAMING) B PRA .
” ” TRUSSES & THEIR SUPPORT BY OTHERS: 1/2" 6d (1) 1 EACH PANEL BUILT UP CORNER STUDS. 16d @ 24" FACE NALL.
5 8 DIA- X 6 KMK A. ALL TRUSSES ARE TWO—-POINT BEARING UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED.
» 5/8" SHEETROCK MUST BE USED WHEN TRUSSES ARE SPACED 24" O.C. 5/8" 8d (1) CONTINUOUS HEADER, 3 OR BOLTS RE: GEN. NOTES.
BOLT AT 24" 0.C B. PREFABRICATED TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MORE PIECE & BUILT UP GRDERS 8 2
b "DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR LIGHT METAL PLATE" OR BEAMS.
CONN WOOD TRUSSES” BY THE TRUSS INSTITUTE (TPI-85). DRAm.
M °§éiﬁ*ﬁﬁ§@éﬁ*ﬁ;’ o DEMGNED NOTES: ALL NALLS SHALL BE COMMON UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE. . XXX
e — D. THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL SUBMIT TRUSS LAYOUT DRAWINGS »
TOP OF SLAB / ETP?! oﬂ"% SON H25 HOLDDOWNS FOR ROOF TRUSSES T0 TP 1 — STORY OR TOP LEVEL HEADER SCHEDULE STEEL LINTEL ANGLE SCHEDULE  (PROVIDE 4" MIN. BEARING — EA. END)
SSES
FOUNDATION WALL UPPORT MAXIWLM OF 4 FROM ALL T8
F. PRUVIDE s1un SUPPORT MAXIMUM OF 4° FROM ALL TRUSSES. SPAN (2x4 WALLS*) HEADER (U.N.O.) (*3-2x6 HEADERS AT 2x6 WALLS U.N.O.) . 5—0" 6'-0" 7-0" g-0" 9-0" 10-0"
G. TRUSSES USED TO SUPPORT CEIUNG OR FLOOR JOISTS SHALL HAVE . o OR LESS OR LESS OR LESS OR LESS OR LESS OR LESS .
RE: PLAN FOR HOLD—DOVNS PLszqon NAILED TO ALL TRUSS MEMBERS WTH (2) 12d NALS 2'-6" OR LESS 2-2x4 SHEET NO.:
@12 oL 4'-6" OR LESS 2-2x6 ANGLE (LV) |13 1/2x3 1/2x5/{B 4 x 31/2 x 5/84 x 31/2 x 5/l85 x 31/2 x 5/JB5 x 31/2 x 3/BL 6 x 3 1/2 x 3/
6'—0" OR LESS 2-2x8
7'-6" OR LESS 2-2x10

SHEAR WALL NAILING DETAIL @ SHEAR WALL SECTION NOTES @ SCHEDULES SSDZ
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City of Houston Texas

2 x 4 CONTINUOUS

12 RAFTERS 1 2
e [
CEILING JOIST CANTILEVER CLG.
(‘ JOIST, RE:PLAN x\u |
ROOF PL X ROOF PL I_I (———ROOF PLATE
TOP PLATE PN AFTER
~— TOP PLATE RE: PLAN FOR
: R T (FOREARD OR BEYOND) _ GUTTER
1—2 x 4 STUDS (FORWARD
OR BEYOND) STUD WALL ———
@ T SN2 x 6 STUDS
RE: DETAIL FOR SPECIFIC
N % CORNICE /SOFFIT CONDITION
RE: PLAN FOR TYPICAL WALL. CEILING. ROOF & CORNICE /SOFFIT ASSEMBLY N RE: PLAN FOR WALL FINSH

A. RAFTER @ 2 x 4 WALL TO 2 x 6 WALL
B. 2 x SMALLER RAFTER TO 2 x LARGER RAFTER

RE: PLAN FOR TYPICAL WALL, CEILING, ROOF & CORNICE/SOFFIT ASSEMBLY

RAFTER SEAT CUT @ FRAMING AT RECESSED FRAMING LINE

(2)

@,

@

RAFTER SCHEDULE
(#2 SYP)

2x6 10'-0"

2)(8 16,—0"

2x10 20°-0"

DETAIL KEYED NOTES

RIDGE BEAM HIP RAFTER, OR VALLEY RAFTER
DEPTH SHALL BE THE LAGER OF THE FOLLOWING:

A. ONE SIZE DEEPER THAN THE LARGER RAFTER FRAMING INTO IT (2x LUMBER)
B. DEPTH OF CUT END OF RAFTER

COLAR TIES:
2x6; LOCATED @ UPPER ONE THIRD (1/3) OF ROOF @ EVERY THIRD RAFTER OR 5'-0"

(WHICHEVER SMALLER)

T-BRACE:
A. RE: TYPICAL DETAILS BELOW

B. MAXIMUM SPACING AS FOLOWS:

4'—0" @ 2x4 CONT. PURLIN
6'-0" @ RIDGE BEAM, HIP OR VALLEY RAFTER

C. BRACE SHALL BEAR ON AN INTERIOR WALL, BEAM OR STRONG-BACK (DOUBLE)
2 SIZES LARGER THAN JOIST) RE: FRAMING PLAN

RAFTER & RIDGES SPLICES:
A. LOCATE SPICES OVER A PURLIN OR PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BRACE @ SPLICE

B. MINIMUM LAP = 12" NAIL W/ 4—16 NAILS

MAX. RAFTER SPANS: SEE SCHEDULE

RIDGE, HIP OR VALLEY -
RE: NOTE () \
RE: ARCH ROF ROOF SLOPE \
SPICE \
RE: NOTE ¢ -
\—COLLAR TIE

RAFTER REF: PLAN RE: NOTE

X
900 2x CONT.
PURLIN — SAME SECONDARY BRACING
(OPTIMON) SIRZEC/E% @ LONG ROOF BRACES
BRACEL RE: T—BRACE DETAILS
A T—BRACE
W RE: NOTE

(MINIMU

i W~ 0 n N

SOLID BLOCKING @ BRACE
OVER 2 JOISTS SPACES

TYPICAL STRAP
SIMPSON MSTA 36

1712876

REVIEWED FOR CO

IS DOCUMENT & RELATED
REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF
MF ENGINEERING, LLC

S DOCUMENT IS NOT TO BE

PLIANC la OR IN PART, WITHOUT THE

regulations

SOLID BLOCKING

/

HEADER J

RE: PLAN OR GEN. NOTES

OPENING
RE: ARCH DWGS.

@ STRAP (TYP.)

NOTE:

OPENING

PROVIDE SIMILAR
STRAPPING AT DOOR

LDBL. KING STUD @

OPENING WIDER THA

EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF

Performance of this|review MF ENGINEERING, LLC
does not relieve th
from full responsibiljty to

comply with all applicable
codes, ordinances

appllcan'?lE DOCUMENTS ARE PROTECTED
UNCER "ARCHITECTURAL WORKS"
17 U.S.C. SEC. 102 (a) (8)
UNIJED STATES COPYRIGHT ACT.
aind

b4/16/18

STRAPPING REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL SHEAR WALL OPENING

(s)

ﬁSECOND FLOOR WALL

SOLID BLOCKING UNDER
f SECOND FLOOR SHEAR WALL

SECOND FLOOR /1

W

N

CEILING JOISTS PERPENDICULAR TO RAFTERS

(3)

SHEATIN

1€

FULL LEGNTH TH

RU WALL

RN

¥WHEN SECOND FLOOR SHEAR WALL ALIGNS
WITH FIRST FLOOR SHEAR WALL, TIE
SHEAR WALLS TOGETHER W/ HOLDOWNS

SPECIFIED FOR SECOND FLOOR
SHEAR WALL, USING THREADED RODS.

BEAM OR HEADER

METAL JOIST HANGER
AS SPECIFIED

2”

BEAM OR HEADER 2 x MEMBERS

2 x 6's 3 NAILS

2 x 8'S 4 NAILS

2 x 10's 5 NAILS

2 x 12'S 6 NAILS
(NAIL ON BOTH SIDES)
NOTE:

APPLIEDIN CROSS
HATCH PATTERN TO
ALL MATING SURFACES

CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE

BEAM /HEADER—ISOMETRIC ELFVATION

JOIST TO BEAM/HEADER—ISOMETRIC ELEVATION 1 /2> PLWOOD GUSSET

2x4 BACK—-UP @ PANEL EDGES
WHERE REQ'D (RE: SCHEDULE)

RE: SCHEDULE FOR NO.
OF STUDS @ SHEAR WALL ENDS

HOLDOWN ANCHORS:

RE: SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE FOR SIZE

@ HOLDOWNS LARGER THAN HDU-SDS2.5;
PROVIDE ADD’L STUD @ WALL ANDS

TO COVER BOLT HEADS

WOOD BEAM DETAILS

O

T WALL, THICKEN SLAB AS REQ'D TO PROVIDE
A CONCRETE PROTECTION FOR ANCHOR BOLTS

(DO NOT COUNTERSINK BOLTS IN DOUBLE STUDS)

A MIN. 3°

(DO NOT COUNTERSINK BOLTS IN DOUBLE STUDS)

CONCRETE FOUNDATION. IF NO GRADE BEAM EXISTS UNDER SHEAR

—
—1

ENGINEERING, L.L.C.
MACK FARIABI, P. E.
F—-6074
P.O0. BOX 218182
HOUSTON, TX. 77218
0. 713.419.7994
F. 708.572.8036

PROJECT NO.:

DATE:

9-14

REVISION:

REVISION:

DRAWN:

SHEET NO.:

TYPICAL SHEAR WALL ELEVATION

(8)

5.3
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IS DOCUMENT & RELATED
REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF

VALLEY PLATE ONE SIZE

LARGER THAN RAFTERS
NALL TO EA. SUPPORT W/ ROOF SHEATHING
2 - 16d NALLS -
FALSE VALLEY
- EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHIG
/ SRD WAL /- BALCONY FLOOR SHEATHING
/ DROP TRUSS TOP CHORD AT CANTLEVER
DESGN BALCONY FOR THE FOLLOWNG
h /e -
OVERLAY FRAMING FLOOR SHEATHING _\ .
SEE PLAN FOR SIZE 1

BRACE TO RAFTERS —/

BELOW W/ 2x4 STRUTS

AN

\//. WMZ B G TR

0 32° 0.C. EA. WAY

—

RAFTER

CEILING JOIST
oml”
/7
SCAB RAFTER
ROOF PL _~Jemm ROOF PL_

@ BLOCKING

MF ENGINEERING, LLC

1 71 2876 S DOCUMENT IS NOT TO BE

PIED OR REPRODUCED,

ED FOR COMPLIANCHdE 0rR IN PART, WITHOUT THE

MF ENGINEERING, LLC
appllcan'?lE DOCUMENTS ARE PROTECTED
UNCER "ARCHITECTURAL WORKS"
17 U.S.C. SEC. 102 (a) (8)
UNIJED STATES COPYRIGHT ACT.

% i 0
¢ N
mply with all appljcable

SCAB RAFTER

RE: PLAN FOR
MLDG.

A. SCAB RAFTER @ VAULT B. SCAB RAFTER @ VAULT A. RAFTER @ VAULT B. SCAB RAFTER @ VAULT
ROOF RAFTERS FUUSH BEAU ~ S PLAN
SEE PLAN FOR SIZE
ROOF OVERLAY FRAMING DETAIL  {1)|CANTILEVERED BALCONY FRAMING DET. (2) RAISED CEILING @ EXTERIOR WALL  (3) RAISED CEILING @ EXTERIOR WALL (4
N : PLYWOJ%?N$ANEL j ‘;m
i z b : ,,‘ : RODF AS SELECTED, RE' ARCHT.
STUD WALL A : 2 L \ ELEVATIONS
Tl0F 1
x o F= i _ 1/2* CDX PLYVDOOD SHEATHIN
d 5 >80 @ 6” OC. _J\/'/ %@L\ﬁiﬂg%z B _J\/’_
z HURRICANE TIES (SIMPSON HLTYP = T —
\ & B oy AT EVERY OTHER RAFTER TO TOP — —
- s TRIRMREERAG O =
1 .| : el il
. S| 2 L——PLYWOOD PANEL ' - — —
=3 A - B i o, |
N 308 FELT DN SHEATHING = == 1
% “h o LT N STRAP PLATE TO STUD i
;PROWDE 5—-8D NAILS ELE\/AT'ON — ;il:.',:I[RN;) AS RED'D. .
@ EA. STUD ABOVE FULL WALL THICK. INSUL. — OCKING ! .
& BELOW FLOOR FRAMING » La
R-13 (VERIFY W/ ARCHTD | ROOF MEMBER TO WALL arrranoan e PR e
1/2 INSULATING SHEATHING DR 4 /8 TG PLYWDID DECKING =1 ===
PLYWOOD. el F Ll
2x4_STUDS @ 16’ O.C. (TTJEP:%) 2x4 SOLE PLATE _Mm« “a |_||_ﬂ'_
AT SECOND FLOOR =l | T 1
R | e
STUD ACRISS FLOR 212 (SEE. FRAMING PLAKS), GIRDER AT —
FRAMING
RAG / | RAISED ELEVATED
o ot 1 : FOUNDATION FOUNDATION |
B |
STAGGER JOINTS ——PROVIDE SHEARWALL SHEATHING RE! ARCHT FOR VALL FINISH/ FLOOR TO FLOOR ENGINEERING, L.L.C.
(TYP.) VERTICAL OR HORIXONTAL) AT gl

ABLE END

\l\ 2x BLOCKING AT
/ ALL EDGES

/ J .

FLOOR PLATE

R

TOP PLATE ~—STRADDLE EACH FLOOR
W/ VERTICAL SHEET OF
SHEAR WALL SHEATHING
(8'—0" MIN.)

\—IF USE 3" NAILING AT ALL VERTICAL EDGES CROSSING FLOOR LINE
STEEL STRAPS ARE NOT REQUIRED
SEE SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

TYPICAL PLYWOOD / SHEARWALL EXTERIOR ELEVATION

2x4 _STUDS @ 16’ OC.

AT FIRST FLDOR
R-13 INSULATION

2-10d NAILS AT EA Slli\

TREATED 2x4 SOLE PLATE

I

1/2°¢ ANCHIR BOLTS € 4'-0’ OC.

EMBED 7° MIN. INTO SLAB. PROVIDE
2 BOLTS MIN. PER PLATE WITHIN
12’ OF END

p

SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS
FOR BEAM/FILL

SLAB ON GRADE

2-10D NAILS AT EA. SIDE
SILL PLATE
/ WALLS TO RISE FLOOR BEAM CONNECTION

USE MSTC66B3 SIMPSON @ 48° 0O.C

COMPLETE LOAD PATH DETAILS

MACK FARIABI, P. E.

F—6074
ROOF AND FLOOR ANCHORAGE AT EXTERIOR WALLS P.0. BOX 218182
ST HOUSTON, TX. 77218
BASIC WIND SPEED (mph) EXPOSURE 0. 713.419.7994
X 1.61 for km/h LOCATION (1) B c D F. 708 572 8036

110 roof to wall 10-10d 12-10d 12-10d

floor to foundation 6-10d 8-10d 8-10d

(1) Number of common nails listed is total required for each strap. The tie straps shall be spaced at 48 inches (1219 mm)
on center along the length of the wall. The number of nails on each side of the roof or floor plate joints shall be equal.
Nails shall be spaced to avoid splitting the wood.

06/02/2016

PROJECT:
RIDGE TIE STRAP NAILING (1)

NUMBER OF NALS (1)
BASIC WIND SPEED (mph) EXPOSURE
X 1.61 for km/h B C D

PROJECT NO.:

110 12-10d 14-10d 16-10d

DATE: 9-14

REVISION:

(1) Number of common nails listed is total required for each strap. The tie straps shall be spaced at 48 inches (1219 mm)
on center dlong the length of the roof. The number of nails on each side of the rafter/ridge joint shall be equal.
Nails shall be spaced to avoid splitting the wood.

REVISION:

DRAWN:

SHEET NO.:

LOAD PATH/STRAP DETAILS @ SSD@}
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